L GIBRALTAR
SR IERITAGE JOURNA

)
F;ve‘: ;
GIBRALTAR HERITAGE AUTAR
TOURNAL ALTAR GIBRAL OURNAL
SIBR/ AL ‘ .‘3
G - 1OURN AG
. } 3 GIBRALT,-\R TAGE JO PERIT
GIBRALTAR ) ("'BRAL”MR ”l:RITAcE Joug, HERIT
HERITAGE JOURNAL '“"R”AGEJ()URNAL .

P ‘w\"l,!g-.\: =
i JIBRALTAR 1in, CIBY
SIBrALTA- 3 2 “Ri,
RALs-d GIBrC ' SRITAGE JOURN, AG
2% \S : NA  HERITAGE. ‘
HERy7, CRAL G‘Bc, LO‘JRNA HERITAGE JOUR F
TAGE ER‘TA
GIBRALTAR ‘Jo\ w
HERITAGE JOURNAL

Joumal of the Friends of

Gibraltar Heritage Society

ATAGH GIBRALTAR
. JOURNAL 2016 HERITAGE JOURNAL

GIBR, RALTAR
R BRALTAR G\B\U\

'.RITACEJ()UR. AL 2018
3 , , JOURN
9
, 15./3‘:”//”, Cchiibiting altl (;I B R A L’r A R i
Soweishe, th, ; f o GIBRALTAR l'"‘:RITAGE JOURNAI Gl BRALTAR
/ '. HERITAGE JOURNAL .
Aiips

]OURNALAN‘)

"l r;m




GIBRALTAR HERITAGE TRUST JOURNAL

CUMULATIVE INDEX

JOURNALS 1 TO 26
AND SPECIAL NUMBER



NOTES:

1. For the purposes of this index, where names in an
article have been misspelt, the entry in the index is
under the correct spelling of the name.

2. The entries are in the form “journal number” followed
by “page number”. Thus, 4:24 refers to Journal 4, page
24,



GENERAL INDEX

Journal Number
and page number

AACR 4:24;9:12; 9:16
Aberdeen 4:31

Abd al-Mumin 8:85; 9:93
Aboab, Isaac 4:79; 5:14; 10:68
Abrines, Joseph 7:128
Abrines, R & J 2:28
Abu-Il-Hassan 5:70; 8:81
Abu Malik 8:81
Abudarham, David 4:76

Abudarham family
Abudarham, Hannah
Abudarham, Joseph

4:75; 5:51; 5:115

4:78

4:10; 4:77-81; 5:58

Abudarham, Samuel 4:79
Abudarham, Solomon 4:75; 4:77
Abudarham Synagogue 5:115
Accidents 8:61
Adair, W G 8:15
Adams (Adan), Mathias 7:126
Adderley, G 8:45
Admiral Superintendent, Gibraltar 8:48; 10:12
Adye, Sir John Miller 5:59; 9:37
Ainslie, Cordelia 10:69

Air Service, Royal Naval 8:47;17:124

Air Station, Royal Naval 8:47
Airport Agreement 9:19

Airey, Sir Richard
Al Mumin, Abd

4:97; 6:5; 7:106; 8:28

2:79; 5:69

Alameda Gardens 5:2; 5:73; 6:24; 6:65; 7:106; 9:106; 9:111; 10:38; 10:72; 22:82

Alameda Housing Estate

4:12; 18:36; 19:86

Alcaide (Governor of the Castle) of Gibraltar 9:96
Alcantara, Mr Justice (John) 9:90
Albianello, Baldassare 2:38
Algeciras 4:53; 4:57; 5:70; 5:88; 6:22; 6:36; 6:58; 6:84; 8:10; 8:35; 9:3; 9:93; 9:95;
10:22; 11:112

Algeciras, Governor of 6:91; 6:96

Algeciras Conference, 1906

11:117; 11:121; 13:65

Algeciras-Gibraltar Railway Company 11:111-2
Algeria 4:53
Alfonso V of Portugal 10:99
Alicante Datum 8:77
Aliens Order in Council 6:35; 9:38
Almosnino, Rabbi Isaac 5:15
Alonso de Guzman, Juan 10:99
Alvarez, Emilio 9:15
America, Emigration of Gibraltarians to 24:3



American war memorial
Amiel, Romain

Ancell

Anchor Line

Anderson, Sir Kenneth
Anderson, Mary
Anderson, Capt the Hon M H
Andrews, Joseph, W02
Andrews-Speed, James
Anddijar, Juan de
Andujar, Miguel de

Anglo-Jewish Association, Report of 1877-1878

Angulo y Castro, Francisco de
Animals, domestic
Anne, Queen
Ansaldo, Anthony
Anson, HMS

Anton, James
Antonelli, Battista
Aqueduct

Arabin, Colonel John
Archer, Andrew
Architecture
Arengo, John

Argatt, James

Arias, Gonzalo

Ark Royal, HMS
Armengual de la Mota, Bishop Lorenzo
Armifan, Luis de
Army, British

Army Medical Corps
Arow Street

Arroyo, Fernando de
Artillery

Artists

Ashbourn, Mary
Ashbourne, Lord
Assembly Rooms
Atlantis, German raider
Attorney General
Australia

Aviation

Ayala, Lépez de
Azzopardi, Fr F

Baglietto, Joseph

Baglietto, PC

Balbuena, Friar Francisco
Ballantine, Anthony

Ballesta Gdmez, Juan Manuel
Ballesteros, General Francisco

5:60
2:10
10:68
8:4; 8:10
4:7; 4:14; 4:29; 10:38
6:48
7:20
8:50; 8:62; 8:63
3:10
10:100
10:102
Sp:48
5:44
6:80
6:99; 6:110; 10:30
10:51
5:31; 8:4
5:77
2:40
2:41; 2:60
5:44
6:101; 10:30
1:5;9:31; 10:111
5:49
9:58
6:52
9:67
9:52
6:52
9:61; 10:25
8:9; 9:61-2
8:109
10:101
22:82
8:27-8; 10:75; 23:86
7:52
4:14
9:111
6:9
9:90
4:15; 4:17
14:63; 16:109
5:67; 6:23; 10:67
4:14

4:12
10:19; 10:22
6:102; 6:107; 9:49; 10:31
4:12
6:52
8:37



Banda, Alfredo

Bank, Savings (Post Office)
“Barbarita”

Barbary macaque
Barcelona

Barcina, La

Barnby, Squadron Cdr
Barracks in Gibraltar
Barristers

Barry, Dr

Bartlett, William Henry
Bastion (periodical)
Bates, J D

Bay of Gibraltar, Battle of, 1607
Baynes, Colonel

Bazan, Alvaro de
Bazan,Rodrigo

Bazan, Rodriguez de
Beanland family
Beanland, Harriet
Beanland, Bolton
Beanland Malin

Beattie, Alexander
Beaver, John

Bedenham, RFA, explosion
Beefsteak Cave

Begg, Admiral of the Fleet Sir Varyl
Belasyse, Sir Harry
Bellotti, Gustave

Ben Hattar, Moses

Ben Walid, Rabbi Isaac
Benady, Sam

Benady family

Benatar, Simi

Benatar Theatre
Benedetto da Ravina, Miser
Benider, Abraham

Bennet, Col. Joseph
Bennet, Maurice

Bennet, John, Chief of Police
Bennett, Sir Frederick
Bennett, Police Inspector
Benoliel, Isaac

Benoliel, Judah

Bensusan, Joaquin
Benzacar, Esther
Benzecry, Lieut Solomon
Benzecry family

Benzimra family
Benzimra’s Alley

Bergen, siege of

4:12
6:24
6:49

3:75; 4:64; 5:64; 6:51; 6:65; 8:76; 9:106

6:99
5:70; 9:96
8:50; 8:55; 8:62

4:33; 4:39; 5:80; 9:111; 10:20; 10:51

9:89
5:93
19:73
5:112
8:71
24:42
7:109
9:96
10:102
9:96
10:57
10:57
10:57; 12:23
10:59; 17:10
7:76
4:19; 8:88
4:9; 5:60; 5:115
2:82
9:16; 10:38
6:100; 9:50; 10:30
3:10
9:52
5:15
6:53
3:49
6:49; 10:76
2:83; 6:64; 9:99
2:37
10:51

6:101; 6:105; 9:24; 9:46; 9:48; 10:31

4:9; 4:12
8:68
9:15
8:11
7:66
4:81-2; 4:86; 5:58
5:33
7:60
7:3
7:3
2:51; 7:49
7:49; 7:66
4:32



Berlanga, Marquis of
Berlie, Jean

Bernal, Fray Diego

Berro, Juan Baptista

Berry, Mary

Berto, Jacome

Bertoluzo (Bertoloso), Juan
Biddulph, Sir Robert

‘Big Lie, The’

Bilingualism in Gibraltar
Bishop Francisco Porro
Black Town

Bland, Humphrey

Bland, Marcus Hill

Bland, M.H., & Co Ltd
Bland Court of Enquiry into land titles
Blind, Society for the
Blasco Ibafiez, Vicente
Blue Books

Board of Trade

Bocanegra, Martin

Boletin del Vicariato Apostdlico de Gibraltar
Bomb House Lane

Bonell family

Bonells, kidnapping of the
Book reviews

9:96
6:102
10:99
8:86
10:68
8:90; 8:105
8:90-1; 8:105
2:69; 5:20
9:16
7:115
25:33
8:93
4:22:7:52; 7:127; 8:92; 9:48; 10:37; 10:53
5:65
11:119; 17:47
7:52; 8:89
10:77
6:49; 10:76
8:45
8:88
10:101
4:99
8:19
6:3
6:3
24:129; 25:176

Books on Gibraltar 2:84; 3:103; 4:110; 5:117; 6:117,; 7:145; 8:22; 8:111; 9:113; 10:40; 10:125;
11:161; 12:135; 13:105; 14:91; 15:123; 16:158; 17:160; 18:103; 19:96; 20:80; 20:106; 21:101; 22:119;

22:128; 23:96; 24:147; 25:178
Booth, Leeds

Boothby, Guy

Borrow, George, Society visit to Gibraltar
Boschetti, Giovanni Maria (John)
Bossano, Sir Joe

Bossano, Leopold

Bouisson, Charles

Boy Scouts

Boyd, Robert

Boyle, Cavendish

Braddock, General

Bramham, General

Bravo de Acufia, Luis

Bravo de Laguna, Luis
Breakneck Battery

Bristol Hotel

Britannia, HMS

British citizenship

British Legion

British Library

Broadfoot, Dr

Brothels

7:54
6:48; 8:110
20:100
3:5;6:3
6:26; 7:96; 9:11; 9:17
7:22
2:10; 4:91
2:59; 7:21; 7:26
4:36; 4:38; 4:41; 4:63; 10:34
6:97; 8:11; 8:16
8:90
4:41
2:44
2:40
8:75
4:11; 5:57
21:94; 23:87; 24:133; 25:173
9:19
7:21
4:32; 4:39
5:93
4:73-4



Brownies 9:111; 19:82
Brufal, Michael 5:62; 8:75
Brussels Process 9:19
Brympton School 9:109

Buckle, Capt Samuel

5:29; 7:109; 10:38

Bucknall, Major (Town Major) 6:104; 6:109
Buena Vista Barracks 9:111
Bull fights 6:71
Bunkering, ship 5:20
Burgess, Anthony 6:51
Burial Registers, Cathedral of St Mary the Crowned 24:28
Busto, Henry 9:11
Butler, Edward 4:12

Byng, Admiral

5:12; 9:53; 10:68

Byron, Lord 4:57
Cabedo, Adrian 7:83

Cable and Wireless 7:79; 8:4; 9:110
Cable ship 8:4; 8:16
Cadiz 4:38; 4:52; 4:58; 5:95; 6:5; 6:35; 6:57; 7:130; 8:35; 8:89; 9:30; 9:50;
11:112

Cadiz, Bishop of

8:85; 9:52; 10:28; 10:46

Cadiz Constitution, declaration of in Gibraltar 8:35
Cairato, Giovanni Battista 2:40
Calera, La 5:70
Calpe (periodical) 5:109
Calpe, HMS 16:129
Calpe Hole Power Station 3:43
Calpe Scout (periodical) 5:109

Calvi, Giovanni Battista

2:36; 2:39; 9:97

Calvo, Juan 10:102
Camp Bay 8:4
Campamento 5:96; 8:10; 10:62; 10:74; 10:87; 11:115; 11:122

Campbell, Sir Colin
Campo de Gibraltar/Campo Area

4:80; 7:131

4:52;7:75; 7:136; 7:139; 8:35; 9:95; 10:9; 10:86; 10:111

Canada 4:32; 8:64
Canilla, Bishop Gonzalo 8:10
Canovas, Bartholomé 8:89
Cansino, Jacob 5:63-4
Canterbury, Prerogative Court of 4:20
Cantos, Francis 9:11
Capela, Alonso de la 4:18; 6:99; 6:111; 7:125; 7:141; 9:45; 9:103
Captain of the Port 5:23; 8:11; 8:16
Capture of Gibraltar 11:59; 21:105; 25:59
Cardozo, Aaron 4:80; 4:86; 7:65-6; 11:115
Cardozo family 1:41
Carlion, Richard Hawkins 5:55

Carr, John 4:57
Carrara, Arthur 3:8

Carro de Amaya, Juan 10:101
Carnero, Punta 4:17



Carnival 4:73

Carteya 5:67;5:72; 9:93; 10:4
Carter, Francis 2:61; 5:68
Caruana, Joe 9:19-20
Casablanca 6:41; 8:31
Casemates Square 5:70; 5:75; 5:84; 8:10; 9:74
Casola, Marco 8:90; 8:105
Caspir, Fr Bernardo 7:128
Castafios, General Francisco Javier 4:52; 8:35; 8:95
Castillo, Juan del 10:105
Castle Street 7:49
Catalan Bay 4:12; 5:23; 5:81; 5:91; 6:65; 6:83; 8:32; 8:109; 8:67; 8:97-100; 8:106-7; 8:109;
9:6; 9:16; 9:106; 10:10; 10:18; 10:75

Catalan Bay Headman 8:67
Catalan Bay Village Council 8:72
Catalans 7:125
Cathedral Square 5:70
Catholic Monarchs (Spain) 9:95; 10:3
Catholics in Gibraltar 4:19; 8:93; 8:94; 9:55; 10:82
Catton, Richard 2:18; 2:27

Caves 5:86

Cave, Holy Boys 2:82
Cave, St Michael’s see St Michael’s Cave
Cazes Department Store 3:36

Cecil Hotel 7:42
Cemetery, North Front 4:88-9; 5:89; 5:98; 8:10; 8:24; 8:66; 9:75; 10:58
Censorship 5:26; 7:100

Census 8:91; 8:96; 8:99-100; 8:106-7
Ceuta 4:53; 4:57; 4:65-6; 5:74; 6:36; 7:126; 8:17; 8:27; 9:51; 9:66; 9:95
Chamber of Commerce, Gibraltar 3:7;4:25
Channel Squadron 8:4
Chaplain, Garrison 5:90
Chapple, Field Marshal Sir John 3:102; 10:25
Chappory, John 8:15
Charles of Austria, Archduke 4:18; 6:99; 8:86; 9:43; 9:54

Charles V, Holy Roman Emperor 5:41-2
Charles V wall 9:97; 10:51
Charter of Justice 3:7;4:18; 4:20; 8:42; 8:88; 9:34; 9:89
Chatham, John Earl of 5:85
Chatham Counterguard 8:20
Chatham dockyard 7:43

Chess 5:5

Chief Justice of Gibraltar 3:7; 4:18; 9:90
Childhood in Gibraltar 6:78; 14:71
Children 6:78; 10:57
Chipulina, Eric 6:53
Cholera 4:46; 4:88; 8:3; 23:39
Christian Brothers 5:25
Christian Brothers School 5:1; 10:76
Christmas in Gibraltar 18:88
Church, Presbyterian 10:58-9



Churches, Spanish
Churchill, Sir Winston
Cinema, Naval Trust
Cinema, Rialto

City Council

City Fire Brigade

City Hall, Gibraltar
Clarke, Shaun
Clayton, Jasper

8:84; 9:49
4:47
8:66
7:42
3:9; 4:14; 4:24; 6:25; 8:70; 10:77
4:11
1:19; 3:3; 4:1; 4:86; 10:77; 22:37
6:50

2:73; 8:89; 8:95; 9:56; 10:47; 10:68

Clifford, Miles 5:26
Clifton College, Bristol 7:3
Coal Merchants Fund 5:20
Coalheavers 5:20; 9:37
Coaling 7:133;9:111
Cochrane, Dr John 5:29
Cockayne, Thomas 5:11; 8:89
Codali, Guiseppi 12:45
Coffee houses 4:65; 8:90
Coaling Island 5:17; 7:43; 10:17
Codali, Lionel 9:75
Codrington, Lieut-General Sir William 10:37
Cohen, Abraham 4:79
Cohen, SH 7:17
Cohen, Simi 10:72
Coinage of Gibraltar 2:15; 4:65; 16:55; 17:140
College Lane 7:66
Collingwood, Admiral 4:56
Colonial Capitalism 25:9
Colonial Secretary 4:92; 5:26; 6:85; 6:97; 7:76; 7:78; 7:109; 8:11; 8:16; 8:45; 8:67; 8:70;
8:71; 9:80; 10:15
Colonies, Secretary of State for the, Stanley 4:24
Colony of Gibraltar 4:19; 8:42
Columbine, Lieut-General 10:47
Colyear, David 5:10-1; 8:89; 9:50; 9:57; 10:45
Commandants of Gibraltar 9:53; 23:53
Godbey, Lieut-Colonel Peter 9:53
Commerce 4:80; 4:87; 5:82; 6:22; 6:28; 6:73; 6:105; 7:131; 7:134; 8:19; 8:85;
8:94-5; 9:31; 9:52
Confraternities, religious 9:55
Congreve, Colonel Ralph 9:51
Connaught, Duke of 7:106; 7:110; 8:23
Conservation 10:77
Consigliero, Luis 4:11-2
Constantinople 8:47
Constitution, 1964 9:13
Constitutional conference 9:13; 9:15
Consul, French 8:96
Consul, Genoese 4:18; 8:86-7; 8:91; 9:48
Consul, German 9:79
Consul, Italian 8:11; 8:16
Consul, Kingdom of the Two Sicilies 8:95

10



Consul, Spanish

Consuls

Convent, The

Convict Establishment
Copland, William Wallace
Copley painting

Cordon Cuenca, Luis
Cordon, sanitary

Corfu

Cork Woods, Campo Area
Cormorant, HMS
Cornwall’s Parade
Cornwallis, Lieut-General Edward
Cornwell, G F

Corpus Christi procession
Correa, F

Corregidor of Gibraltar
Corrons, Joseph
Corruption

Corsairs, Barbary

Cotton, Colonel Stanhope
Courageux, HMS

Court of Inquiry, Marine
Courts martial

Coventry, Rev John

Cow, Governor’s

Cowper family

Cowper, Henry

Crabb, “Buster”

Craig, Henry

Creighton, Commodore Kenneth
Creswell, Edmund
Creswell, Margaret
Creswell family

Cricket

Crillon, Duc de

Crown Colony
Crutchett’s Ramp

Cruz, Elio

Cruz, Juan Manuel

Cuban refugees in Gibraltar
Cuisine, Gibraltar

Cullum, Alice

Cultural identity
Cumberland Road
Currency of Gibraltar
Curtis, Geoff

Dalrymple, Sir Hew
Dances
Dankwerts, Peter, GC RNVR

4:14; 4:56; 5:17; 6:55; 7:138; 8:28; 9:52; 10:21

4:86; 8:10

4:11; 4:65; 5:62; 5:84; 7:81; 9:49; 10:25; 10:72

8:29
2:69; 8:67
10:37
5:17
5:88
3:49
5:2; 10:69
2:53; 7:43; 8:55
7:49; 7:68; 9:11
10:34
7:109
9:74
8:15
8:17; 9:96
6:99; 7:125; 9:45
6:90
8:92; 9:96; 9:97
7:53; 7:125; 9:52
14:15
8:11
4:18; 5:90
10:59; 10:61
6:80
7:49
7:54
6:115
7:54
6:41
2:23; 8:26; 10:73
10:73
10:73; 12:51
7:105; 8:24
4:36; 10:34; 10:71
6:21; 21:32
5:70
6:52
4:12
6:35
8:32; 8:97; 9:35
10:52
4:43
11:118

2:15; 3:70; 4:65; 5:20; 5:78; 5:101; 6:106

6:50
4:56; 8:95

6:77
6:115

11



Danino (Dagnino), Bartholomé
Danino family
Dardanelles

Darham family
Dautez, Gustave
Davies, William

De la Cueva, Beltran
Deans of Gibraltar
Defences, Gibraltar
Defoe, Daniel

Delhi (P&O steamer)

Democratic Party of British Gibraltar (DPBG)

Denia

Dennis, John

Deportes (periodical)
Description of Gibraltar

De la Rosa, John

Detention barracks
Deutschland incident
Development

Devil’'s Tower

Devlin, Bishop Bernard
Dique (Dierk), John Gerard
Discombe, John

Discombe, Miss

District Commissioners
District Medical Officer
Dockyard Fire Service
Dockyard, HM

9:3; 9:19; 9:67, 9:74

Dogs

Don, General Sir George
10:70

Don, Lady Maria Margaretta
Doumoulin, Louis

Doughty, C

Drama

Drinkwater, Col John

Drum, Royal Anglian Regiment
Drummond Hay, Sir John
Drunkenness among soldiers
Duguid, William

Duke of Kent, Prince Edward
Dumas, Alexandre

Dunkirk

Durante, Dr James

Durham

Dutch in Gibraltar

Dyer family

Eagle, HMS

8:91
8:31
8:47
4:88
2:11
4:79
10:99
9:78; 9:109
4:33;9:5
6:46
5:21
9:18
9:47
6:45
5:109

2:7; 3:61; 4:62; 5:77; 6:63; 9:99; 10:51; 20:29; 20:100; 25:125

10:51
10:20
2:54;9:71
9:15
9:51; 9:56; 9:97; 19:56
4:14; 22:115
4:18; 8:88
9:93
9:110
8:71
5:25
4:10

4:9; 5:20; 6:43; 6:84; 7:22; 7:76; 7:137; 7:139; 8:9; 8:29; 8:63; 8:97;

5:83; 6:89-90

2:18; 2:62; 4:80; 4:84; 5:83-4; 6:24; 6:58; 7:51; 8:96; 8:99; 9:33; 10:35;

10:71
2:11
4:12
9:68; 10:69-70
6:21; 10:34; 10:68
25:170
8:27
10:46
6:23; 8:96
4:42; 5:84; 10:35; 10:69
2:7
4:38
5:29
4:31
9:24; 9:97
22:13

9:67

12



Eastern Beach 6:83; 8:70
Eastwood, Sir T. Ralph 4:7; 4:25

Eden, Sir Anthony 9:12
Edinburgh, Duke of 7:106
Education 4:26; 5:1; 7:116; 8:33; 9:24; 9:40-1; 9:69; 9:109; 10:57-8; 10:60-1;

10:72; 10:73

Edward, Prince (Duke of Kent)
Edward VI, King

Egypt

Eisenhower, General

El Anunciador

El Calpense

El Cepillo

El Cronista de Gibraltar

El Mico

El Mono

Election in Gibraltar

Electric lighting

Eliott, General Sir George Augustus
10:37

Ellicott, Dorothy

Ellicott, Jack

Elliott, Colonel Roger

Emerson Place

Emigration of Gibraltarians to America
Engineer, City

Engineer, City — Francisco Gonzalez
Engineer House

Engineer Lane

Engineers in 16™ and 17t century
England, Tom, Flight-Lieutenant
Engineers, Royal

Engravings

Enrique IV of Castilla
Epidemic in Gibraltar
Espinosa, Joseph

Espinosa, Isaac

Espionage

Europa (ship)

Europa F.C.

Europa Flats

Europa Point

European Community/Union
Evacuation, World War I
10:9; 18:98

Evans, Sir Frank

Evelegh, Captain
Everett-Green, Evelyn
Exchange and Commercial Library
Exchange Committee
Executive Council

see Duke of Kent
7:106; 8:23; 10:38; 10:63
4:44; 9:63
6:115
4:100; 5:103; 7:19; 7:135; 8:70
4:97; 5:103; 6:41; 7:17; 7:135; 9:67
5:103
4:92
4:100
4:99-100
3:7
8:70
4:31; 4:37; 4:41; 5:6; 5:60; 7:54; 7:83; 7:129; 10:34;

5:33; 8:21; 10:77
10:77
5:9-10; 6:99; 6:107; 8:86; 8:92; 9:48; 10:29
24:135
24:3
8:70
8:109
4:40
5:70; 5:84; 8:9
2:36
8:50; 8:61; 8:62
4:31; 4:58
7:100
10:99
5:84
6:99; 7:125; 8:90
10:52
24:111
8:88
4:9;7:79
5:75; 5:80; 6:65
8:4;9:106; 10:10
9:15; 9:17

3:15; 4:24; 5:3; 5:24; 6:7; 6:41; 7:42; 7:116; 8:31; 8:71; 9:40; 9:67;

9:93

4:41

6:48

4:81; 5:84; 6:23; 6:28; 7:20; 7:76; 8:96; 10:59
3:8; 4:25; 4:99; 7:17; 8:10
4:25; 6:25

13



Exeter Flying Post
Expulsions

Fabio, Domingo
Fair, Gibraltar
Falkland Islands and Gibraltar
Fava, Albert
Felices, Michael
Ferndandez de Mendoza, Alonso
Ferndndez de Urrutia, Anonio
Fernando VIl of Spain
Feroci, Francesco
Ferrary, Vincent
Ferro, Domingo
Fez
Fiction writing about Gibraltar
Figueredo, Sancho de
Finance centre
Finochio, Peter
Fish Market Road
Fishermen
Fitzgerald, Bishop Richard
Fives Court
Flanders
Fleming, John
Flat Bastion
Flood, Frederick Solly
Food
Fontana, Julio Cesar
Foreign & Commonwealth Office
Forewords
Almeda, Alexis
Baker, Paul
Balestrino, lan
Ballantine, Joe
Ballantine Perera, Jennifer
Benady, Sam
Benady, Tito
Desoisa, Joe
Guerrero, Lt-Col Eddie
Hassan, Isaac
Jackson, General Sir William
Reffell, Admiral Sir Derek
Fortress Headquarters
Fortress Orders
Fortunato, Manuel
Founding of Gibraltar
Four Corners
Fowke, Lieutenant-General Thomas
France
Fratin, Giacomo (El Fratino)

4:15
8:90; 8:92

8:90; 8:105
5:2-3
7:91; 19:7; 18:15; 19:84
15:47
4:12
10:97
8:39
4:57; 6:55; 8:36; 10:71
8:90; 9:55
4:100
8:92; 8:105
8:81
6:45; 8:110; 10:76
10:104
9:90
5:6
8:20
8:91; 8:97-9; 9:27
7:135
7:49; 7:53
4:32
5:11; 10:51-4
5:71;9:93
5:55
12:73
2:44
9:16; 10:38

4:1
9:1
22:1, 24:1, 25:1
12:1
14:1, 15:1, 16:1, 17:1, 18:1, 19:1, 20:1, 21:1
6:1
5:ix; 8:1, 10:1, 23:1, 24:1
7:1,11:1
2:vi
Sp:1
1:3
3:1
2:57
9:30
8:9
2:79
7:42
5:12; 24:94
4:15; 4:37; 8:92
2:36; 2:38; 9:97

14



France

Francia, Francis

Francia, Victoria

Francia family

Franciscan friars

Franco, General Francisco

Frankland, Elizabeth

Fraser, Duncan

Free port

Freemasons

French army

French consul

French persons in Gibraltar in 19t century
Frere, Sir Bartle

Frontier between Spain and Gibraltar
Frontier between Spain and Gibraltar, closed
Funerals

Fyers, Lieut.-Colonel

Gache, Major Alfred
Gaggero, Charles
Gaggero, (Sir) George
Gaggero family

Galves (Galbes), Francisco de 6:105
Galleano, Agustin de 5:56
Galliano, A L 7:20
Galliano family 5:56; 6:3; 17:32; 22:13; 23:69
Gallico, Paul 6:51
Gamarra, Fernando de 9:96
Gambling 8:26
Gamir, General José 6:96
Gamwell, Frederick, Flight-Lieutenant 8:50; 8:63
Garcia, Simon 6:103
Garcia Caballero, Francisco 9:52
Gardiner, Sir Robert 4:95; 6:25; 8:44
Garcilaso de la Vega 9:95; 10:101
Garrison of Gibraltar 4:33; 5:89-93; 6:21; 7:100; 7:133; 8:24; 8:35; 9:24; 10:46; 10:91;

14:45; 16:77; 17:92
Garrison Library

4:53;5:13; 7:130
5:57
5:57
5:56-7
6:102; 6:107; 10:25
9:14; 9:71-2; 10:22; 11:123
6:47
7:54
6:102
7:109; 8:23
4:44; 4:56
8:96
2:7; 3:100
7:20; 9:93
8:87;10:13-4
7:139; 18:28
9:75; 10:61-2
9:62

9:16

5:33

3:10; 5:63; 5:65; 7:21
11:117; 11:119

5:84; 6:21; 8:26; 9:61

Gareze, Lt-Col Pop 4:3
Garrod, Dorothy 3:94

Gas Company, Gibraltar 25:9
Gaskell, Arthur, Flight Cdr 8:62; 8:63
Gautier, Théophile 2:7
Gavino, Andrew 8:91
Gavino, Francis 7:54
Gavino, John 5:53; 7:54

Gaza (Gassa), Gianbattista 6:102; 6:111; 8:86; 8:103
GDF 10:91; 5:17
Genoa 4:17; 8:85
Genoese in Gibraltar 5:57; 5:65; 6:22; 6:106; 7:116; 7:131; 8:85; 9:30; 9:33; 9:35; 10:32

15



Genoese consul 4:18; 8:86-7; 8:91; 9:48

Genoese Guard 7:126; 8:87
George Il, King 9:58
George VI, King 10:38
George’s Lane 5:70
German consul 9:79
German navy 9:71
Gerénimo de la Concepcion, Fray 20:10; 20:29
Gibraltar Chronicle 2:7-10; 2:23; 2:30; 2:51; 3:9; 4:43; 4:91; 5:103; 6:21; 6:50; 7:25; 7:75;
7:78; 7:79; 7:100; 7:110; 7:135; 8:26; 8:45; 8:61; 9:11; 9:20; 9:37; 9:63; 9:67; 9:68

Gibraltar Defence Force 10:91
Gibraltar Democratic Movement 9:18
Gibraltar Directory 5:103; 9:66
Gibraltar Evening Post 5:112
Gibraltar Guardian 4:99
Gibraltar lllustrated 5:109
Gibraltar Law Reports 8:43
Gibraltar Post 5:110
Gibraltar Sporting Chronicle 5:103
Gibraltar Telegraph 5:110
Gibraltar Volunteer Corps 7:21
Gibraltarian identity 9:23; 9:38; 10:81
Gibtel 3:iii
Gilbard, Captain 7:109; 9:38
Giraldi, Dr James 5:26; 5:29
Girl Guides 9:111
Giro Brothers 5:19
Giro’s Passage 5:44
Glacis 8:10
Goats 8:25
Godbey, Lieut-Colonel Peter 9:53
Goldsmith, Oliver 10:53
Golf 4:65
Gonzalez, Francisco 8:109
Gonzalez de de Zahonera, Maria 10:104
Gort, General the Viscount 10:92-3
Government Secretariat 4:11

Governor of Gibraltar  2:73; 3:102; 4:18; 4:35; 4:46; 5:62; 6:3; 6:84; 6:91; 6:101; 7:76; 8:16; 8:43;
9:30; 9:42; 9:79-80; 10:19; 10:45; 17:143

Adye, Sir John Miller 5:59; 9:37
Airey, Sir Richard 4:97; 6:5; 7:106; 8:28
Anderson, Sir Kenneth 4:7; 4:14; 4:29; 10:38
Begg, Sir Varyl 9:16; 10:38
Biddulph, Sir Robert 2:69; 5:20
Bland, Humphrey 4:22;7:52; 7:127; 8:92; 9:48; 10:37; 10:53; 22:29
Chapple, Sir John 3:102; 10:25
Chatham, John Earl of 5:85
Clayton, Brigadier-General Jasper 2:73; 8:95; 9:56; 10:47; 10:68
Codrington, Sir William 10:37
Colyear, David, Earl of Portmore 5:10-1; 6:110; 8:89; 9:50; 9:57; 10:45

Cornwallis, Hon Edward 10:34

16



Eastwood, Ralph

Eliott, George Augustus
Elliott, Roger

Fowke, Thomas
Gardiner, Sir Robert
Gort, Lord

Grandy, Sir John
Hardinge, Sir Arthur
Hargrave, William

4:7; 4:25

4:31; 4:37; 4:41; 5:6; 5:60; 7:54; 7:129; 10:34; 10:37
5:9-10; 6:99; 6:107; 8:86; 8:92; 9:48; 10:29

5:12; 24:94

4:95; 6:25; 8:44
10:93

3:102

6:91; 7:105

4:79; 5:11; 8:90; 8:91; 10:33; 10:49

Hargrave’s Parade 10:51
Harington, Sir Charles 9:78; 9:85; 11:123
Hunter, Sir Archibald 5:20; 6:25
Ironside 10:21
Jackson, Sir William 7:92; 10:40

Kent, Duke of (Prince Edward) 2:9; 5:84; 10:35; 10:69
Liddell, Sir Clive 6:41
MacMillan, Sir Gordon 9:41
Mason-MacFarlane, Noel 4:27;5:18; 5:26; 6:26
Monro, Sir Charles 7:21
Napier of Magdala, Lord 5:29; 6:21; 6:24; 6:35; 6:84; 7:88; 7:106; 7:110; 10:37
Nicholson, Sir Lothian 3:7; 8:14; 9:5
Nugent, Henry, Count of Valdesoto 6:99; 9:44

O’Hara, Charles

O’Hara, James, Lord Tyrawley
Sabine, Joseph

Shrimpton, John

Smith-Dorrien, Sir Horace Lockwood
Stanwix, Thomas

White, Sir George 2:69; 10:38

Wilson, Sir Robert 4:93

Woodford, Sir Alexander 3:50; 4:92; 7:134; 8:45
Governor’s Cottage 5:14
Governor’s cow 6:80
Governor’s Parade 6:21
Governor’s Street 5:70
Gracias (periodical) 5:109
Grana, Antonio 9:58
Grana, John Dominick 8:90
Granby, Marquis of 4:33
Grand Battery 9:55
Grand Parade 3:77
Grand Stores 4:11
Grant, James 6:47
Grau, Peter 8:15
Great Siege of Gibraltar 4:31; 4:36; 4:40-1; 4:52-3; 4:79; 5:6; 5:44; 6:45; 7:61; 7:129; 8:93;
9:27; 10:34; 10:37; 14:37; 20:33; 24:129
Grech, Mgr C 4:14

Green, Miriam

Green, Sir William

Green’s Lodge Battery

Greer, Arthur, Flight Sub-Lieutenant

4:91; 5:13-4; 5:48; 7:130; 10:34; 10:68

5:12-3; 5:48; 10:69; 25:87
8:90; 8:91; 9:58; 10:45
5:9; 6:99; 9:45; 10:29
3:8; 6:25; 12:83

6:103; 6:107; 6:110; 9:49; 10:30

4:32; 4:40; 4:42; 10:68
4:31; 10:68; 14:37
4:31
8:65



Griffiths, Arthur
Groom, Pelham
Gulloch, W S
Gunn, John
Gustavino, Joseph

Hackforth-Jones, Gilbert

Hamilton, Capt Thomas

Hamley, Col E B

Hankey, Cecilia

Harbour, Gibraltar

Hardinge, General Sir Arthur

Haré Woh!

Hart, HMS

Hargrave, William

Harington, Sir Charles

Harris, Ken

Harrison, Lionel

Hassan, Sir Joshua

Hattersley, Roy

Hauser, Philip

Hawkers

Hay, Sir John Drummond

Hayles, William

Hayter, Dean WTB

Health of Gibraltar

Health Inspector

Hebrew School

Heemskerk, Admiral Jacob van

Height of the Rock

Henderson, George

Hennen, Dr John (Principal Medical Officer)
Henty, GA

Heraldry in Gibraltar

Herculean Straits, The History of the (James)
Heritage Trust, Gibraltar

Hermitage of Our Lady of the Rosary
Hernandez del Portillo, Alonso
Herrera, Félix de

Herrera, Pedro de

Hesse, Prince George of
Hickmott, Harold, Lieutenant
Hindu community

Holroide, Richard

Holy Boys Cave

Holy Sepulchre, Equestrian Order of the
Holy Trinity Cathedral

Horse Barrack Lane

Horse racing

Hort, Major Richard

Hospital, Civil

6:48; 8:26
6:50
7:76
6:50
7:22

6:52

6:46

6:47

5:57
9:3

6:91; 7:105

23:88
7:43; 8:55

2:73; 4:79; 5:11; 8:90; 8:91; 9:58; 10:33; 10:49

9:78; 9:85; 11:123
9:90
7:25
4:24; 5:63; 7:94; 9:12; 9:90
9:18
23:39
8:20; 9:33
8:27
4:18; 8:88
9:109
4:46; 5:87; 9:15; 9:30; 10:74; 10:75; 13:19
9:11
7:42; 7:67-8
9:97; 24:42
8:75
4:10; 4:12; 4:14
5:90; 7:132; 8:97; 9:34; 13:19
6:48
5:39; 24:54
5:67;9:47
6:26
21:47

2:36; 2:41; 2:45; 2:60; 5:67; 8:84; 10:25; 10:67; 10:98

4:56
10:100

4:18; 6:99; 6:102; 6:111; 7:125; 8:86; 8:90; 9:43; 10:37; 10:47; 11:39

8:62; 8:63
6:7;13:1
4:19; 5:45
2:82
5:61
4:12; 5:54-5; 5:84-5; 10:35; 10:77
5:19
7:105; 8:26; 9:68; 10:61
6:46
2:10; 3:5; 4:82; 6:24

18



Hospital, Colonial

Hospital, Isolation

Hospital, King George V (KG5)
Hospital, Military

Hospital, Naval

Hospital of La Misericordia
Hospital, Smallpox

Hospital, St Bernard'’s
Hospital, St Joseph’s

Hotels

House of Assembly

Housing in Gibraltar

Hoyle, Lindsay

Hoyt, Richard

Huart, Agustin

Hudson, John

Hughes, Basil, Flight Sub-Lieutenant
Hughes, Bishop

Hughes, Sick Berth Attendant
Hunter, General Sir Archibald
Hunter, Matthew

Hutcheon, David

Ibn Abd al-Hakam

Ibn Battuta

Identity, Gibraltarian

Illescas, Juan de

Imossi family

Imossi, Francis

Imossi, George

Imossi, James

Imossi, Lionel

Imperial Court

Ince, Sgt Henry

India

Indian community, Gibraltar
Indoe, Alfred

Inquest

Inspectors of the Army, 1712
Integration With Britain Movement/Party
Ifigo Lopez Mendoza y Quifiones
Irby, Howard

Ireland

Irish

Irish Town

Ironside, Governor

Isola, Albert

Isola, Dr Cecil

Isola, Peter

Isola Group

Jacks William

5:25; 8:8; 10:20
5:25
5:26; 9:15
3:76; 4:11; 4:14
3:65; 4:11; 4:14; 8:9
10:29
10:75
9:16
9:15
7:42; 9:97; 9:111
5:65
4:26; 6:102; 6:109; 8:92; 9:15; 9:34; 10:84; 18:36
9:20
6:50
3:10
6:104; 6:109
8:58; 8:61
6:59
4:12
5:20; 6:25
6:50
4:12
10:4
2:58
4:47
10:104
5:19
4:15; 5:19; 7:79; 11:121
9:79-80
5:20; 11:121
4:26; 8:10
4:11
4:41; 16:61
8:18
6:7
4:10; 4:12; 4:14
8:10
6:99; 8:87; 9:49; 10:30
9:11
5:43
3:92
4:15; 5:5; 10:45
4:31
5:70; 5:84
10:21
3:10
9:80
9:13
9:16

4:18; 8:88

19



Jackson, Sir William
Jamaica

James, Dana

James, Lieut-Col Thomas
Java (coal hulk)
Jephson, Richard
Jerusalem

Jewellery

Jews in Gibraltar

9:51; 10:68; Sp:5; Sp:71
Jews’ Cemetery

Jews Sergeant

John Mackintosh Hall
John Mackintosh Square
Jones, Albert

José Luis Diez incident
Joyce, James

Juan Sierra, calle
Judge, Chief

Judge Advocate

Judges

Julian, Count

Jumper’s Bastion

Junk Ship Nights?

Jury, Gibraltar

Justice, Charter of
Justice of the Peace

Kane, Richard

Keeling, Robert

Keen, James

Kelway, Kevin

Kemmendine, SS

Kent, Duke of (Prince Edward)
Kenyon, Major-General E R
Kephas (periodical)

Ketubot (illuminated Jewish marriage contracts)

Khubchand, Krishna
King, Harry

King, Henry

King’s Bastion

2:6; 7:92; 8:75; 9:11; 10:40
10:65
6:51
5:67; 9:26; 9:47
4:15; 5:20
10:70
Sp:42
7:63

5:95; 6:22; 6:74; 6:106; 7:115; 7:128; 7:131; 8:86; 8:94; 9:24; 9:33;

5:99; 7:63
7:126
4:11; 9:11
1:11; 2:83
7:25
2:54; 10:9
6:49
8:19
4:20

4:18; 4:22; 5:46; 6:28; 7:54; 7:58; 8:88; 8:90; 8:91; 9:89; 10:70

4:18; 4:20; 9:45
10:4
8:75
2:83
4:46

3:7; 4:18; 4:20; 8:42; 8:88; 9:34; 9:89
4:7;4:19; 4:20; 4:22; 8:96; 9:89; 10:77

7:126; 8:90; 9:24; 9:54; 10:49
2:18; 2:27
4:10; 4:12
9:20
6:8
see Duke of Kent
9:93
5:109
4:86; 7:61; Sp:55
6:8
9:89
3:12
4:33; 4:36; 4:39; 4:42; 8:7; 8:13

King’s Chapel 3:67,4:11; 4:19; 4.64; 5:10; 5:44; 5:60; 6:111; 7:85; 7:126; 10:32; 10:35; 10:67

King’s Messenger
Kneller, Sir Alister
Knight-Adkin, Dean W K
Knowles, Cecil

La Linea de la Concepcidn
10:86-7; 11:115; 11:122; 16:9
La Linea line of defence

La Linea mayor

8:95
9:90
9:78
4:12

4:56; 5:96; 6:3; 6:22; 6:84; 7:39; 7:76; 7:134; 7:136; 7:139; 8:10; 9:95;

4:58; 7:131
4:14

20



Labour and Social Welfare Bulletin

Labrador family

Lafferty, Christina

Land Titles Commission

Landport

Language

Larios family

Larra, Friar Casimiro de

Laso de la Vega y Guzman, Pedro

Laurence, Colin, Flight Sub-Lieutenant

Law of Gibraltar

Law officers

Law courts

Lazaretto

Leghorn (Livorno)

Legislative Council

Lendinez, Marquis of

Letters of marque

Levant Company

Levanter

Levrery, Francesco

Levy, Abraham

Levy family

Levy Bensusan, Samuel

Libraries

Licudi, Hector (author)

Licudi, Hector (journalist)

Liddell, Sir Clive

Lieutenant-Governors of Gibraltar
Boyd, Robert
Campbell, Sir Colin
Clayton, Jasper
Columbine, Francis
Congreve, Ralph
Cotton, Colonel Stanhope
Dalrymple, Sir Hew

5:109
11:121-2
6:51

7:51

9:55; 9:97

4:43; 4:48; 7:115; 7:136; 8:97; 9:40-1
1:51; 5:63; 7:132; 10:114
6:102; 6:108; 10:31

10:103

8:58; 8:63; 8:64
4:18; 4:20

9:89

4:18; 4:20; 4:22; 5:89; 8:88; 9:31; 9:34
5:89; 5:91
5:51;9:24
9:13; 10:77

5:62
4:20
7:60
5:86-7
8:91
7:49
7:49
4:20

6:21; 6:28

6:49; 7:135
9:11
6:41

4:36; 4:38; 4:41; 4:63; 10:34
4:80; 7:131

8:89
10:47
9:51

7:53; 7:125; 9:52
4:56; 8:95

Don, Sir George 2:18; 2:62; 4:80; 4:84; 5:83-4; 6:24; 6:58; 7:51; 8:96; 8:99; 9:33; 10:35;

10:70
Hargrave, William
Kane, Richard
Trigge, Sir Thomas
Lifeboat, Gibraltar
Linares, Bernard
Line Wall
Lisbon
Lisbon Agreement
Literature on Gibraltar
Lobillas, Juan de
Lombard, Capt Louis
Lombard, Capt Pierre
Lombard family

2:73; 9:58; 10:49
7:126; 8:90; 9:24; 9:54; 10:49

10:35
5:23
9:17
8:9

5:9; 9:46; 10:31

9:19

see Books on Gibraltar

10:103

11:111;11:117; 13:65

4:85

2:12;3:22; 5:63; 11:117; 11:135; 13:65

21



Lombard, Yvonne
Loreto Convent
Lloyd, Very Rev Dean
Lloyd’s Agent
Loaysa, Fernando de
Lépez, Francisco
Lépez de Ayala
Lépez de Haro, Diego
Lépez de Pefia, Fr Joseph
Lopez Ferrer

Lopez Ramp

Los Barrios

Lourdes School
“Luna Benamor”

Luz (newspaper)

Macaques, Barbary
Mackintosh, John
Mackintosh Hall, John
Mackintosh Square, John
Machado, Capt Pedro
MacKinlay, Andrew
Maclean, Surgeon Capt R
MacMillan, Sir Gordon
Madeira

Madrid, Francisco de
Mahtani, Hotu K

Mail service

Main Guard, proposed demolition of
Main Square

Main Street

Malaga

Malet, Henry, Flight Sub-Lieutenant
Malta

Maltese in Gibraltar
Manchester Volunteers
Marin, Andrés

Market, Public

Market garden

Market Lane

Marriage

Marsh, Ann

Marshman murals
Martin, Miguel

Martin’s cave

Martinez, Cristobal
Martinez Munoz, José
Martinique

Mary Celeste

Mary Claire (tender)
Mason-Macfarlane, Noel

4:75
10:77
4:14
5:19
10:105
10:100
5:67; 6:23
10:101
7:125; 8:90; 9:55
10:15
7:42
6:22; 8:85; 9:95; 11:116
7:42
6:49; 10:76
5:109

25:168
7:79
4:11
2:41; 2:51
6:105
9:20
8:70
9:41
6:41; 8:31; 9:11; 9:40; 9:67
10:104
6:7
9:30
23:31
1:11; 2:83
7:66; 9:74; 10:35; 10:63
5:6; 8:35; 8:85; 11:112
8:61; 8:63
3:49; 4:15; 7:60; 7:83; 8:65; 9:11; 9:33
9:35; 23:44
4:36
2:45
6:24; 8:20; 10:64
8:89; 8:91
6:24
7:135; 8:17; 10:81
6:47
10:38
10:97
5:86
10:100
5:17; 7:46
4:53
6:50; 6:53
5:24
4:27;5:18; 5:26; 6:26

22



Masonic Lodge

Master, Lieutenant Streynsham
Masters, John

Maxwell, John

Maynard, Nan

Mayoralty of Gibraltar
McCutchan, Philip

McEwen, Miguel

McGrail, Alfred

Medals awarded

Medical Officer of Health
Medical service

Medina Sidonia, Duke of
Mediterranean Passes
Mediterranean Rowing Club
Megueres, Moses
Melgarejo family

Mendoza, Francisco de
Mendoza, Juan de
Mercedarian convent (Whitefriars)
Merchant navy

Merinids

Mers-el-Kebir

Methodists

Midwives

Miel, Guillermo

Mifsud, Anthony

19:59
21:105
6:51
6:50
6:51

4:19; 22:37; 23:88

6:50; 6:51

5:33

4:11-2

4:12; 8:14-5

5:25; 5:29
5:25

2:44; 8:85; 9:94-6; 10:96; 10:99
4:85; 7:130; 8:91-4

10:59
10:49
5:63
10:104
10:105
9:97
9:11

5:70; 8:81

8:31

5:90; 8:10; 10:70; 16:61

10:74
9:11

11:121; 11:123

Milan, PC Anthony 10:19
Miles, Benedict (Benito) 7:20; 9:93
Minorca 4:52; 4:79; 5:6; 5:12; 6:101; 7:67; 7:115; 7:129; 8:93; 9:54; 9:57; 10:71; 20:33;
21:17

Mintoff, Dom 9:11
Miranda, Ledesma 6:52
Models of the Rock 2:55
Molina, Fr Bernardo de 8:90; 9:55
Molinary, Andres 23:86
Monopolies 9:57-8
Monro, General Sir Charles 7:21
Mons Calpe (newspaper) 4:99-100
Mons Calpe, MV 18:28
Monsarrat, Nicholas 6:51
Montagu Bastion 8:20
Montarik Hotel 7:42
Montero, Francisco Maria 6:84; 10:73
Montgomerie, Archibald Lord 5:48-9
Montreal 4:32
Moore, Geoffrey, Flight Sub-Lieutenant 8:62; 8:63
Moore, Jonas 9:51

Moorish Castle
Moorish Gibraltar
Moorish market

2:61; 3:76; 4:1; 5:17; 5:67; 5:69
7:113; 7:127; 9:93

8:22

23



Moorish wall

Moreno, Ambrosio
Morocco

Morocco, British consul in
Morocco evacuation, World War Il
Morphy, Paul

Morrice, J G

Morrison, John

Moslem Gibraltar

Mount, The

Mount Pleasant

Mourning

Moya Arnedo y Cueva, Maria Ana de
Mudarra, Luis de

Muguiro, Ignacio de

Music

Museum, Gibraltar

NAAFI

Name of Gibraltar, origin of, revisited
Namias, Solomon

Napier of Magdala, Lord
National Memorial Arboretum, UK
Napoleon

Natera, Juan de

NATO

Naval Picket House
Neanderthal remains
Nelson, Lord

Netherlands, Austrian
Netto, Isaac

Neuralia, SS

Neutral Ground

New Mole Parade

New Rock Magazine

New Zealand

Newdigate, Major-General
Newman, Bernard
Newfoundland

5:73
7:127

4:15; 4:19; 5:1; 5:81; 7:128; 7:132; 8:91; 8:95; 9:24; 9:52-3; 10:96

4:19
3:15; 6:7; 6:41
5:5
8:90
5:46-7; 7:54
5:67; 10:5; 22:7
12:17
4:40
10:57-8
5:44; 10:67
9:96; 10:103
5:17
6:75; 9:99; 24:59
2:56; 5:33; 6:115; 6:63; 10:77

4:9
22:7
4:20
5:29; 6:21; 6:24; 6:35; 6:84; 7:88; 7:106; 7:110; 10:37
22:93
4:56; 9:31; 9:64; 25:33
10:105
9:17
5:2
3:94

7:83; 9:64; 12:105

4:32
9:58
8:31
5:89; 5:96; 5:98; 6:83
5:79
5:109
4:17
8:10
6:49
4:32

Newspapers, Gibraltar (see also E/ Anunciador, El Calpense, El Mico, EI Mono, Gibraltar Chronicle,

Gibraltar Guardian, Mons Calpe, Vox Populi)

Ney, Rev R

Nichols, General
Nicholson, Sir Lothian
Nicklin, Caroline

Nile, Charles

Niles, Cmdr

Noble, John

North Front

North Mole

Notary Public

2:30; 2:50; 3:10; 4:43; 4:91; 7:121; 7:135; 16:9
4:14
4:42
3:7; 8:14; 9:5
10:70
8:15
5:23
8:89
6:24;7:76; 7:112; 8:10; 8:22; 8:24; 8:48; 10:61
5:20; 10:16
8:88

24



Nugent, Henry (Count of Valdesoto)
Nursing Sisters

Occupations

Official Gazette (Gibraltar)
O’Hara, Charles

O’Hara, James

O’Hara’s Battery

O’Hara’s tower (also St George's tower)
Oran

Ordnance, Board of
Ordnance Datum

Oliveri, Albert

Operation Torch

Ordonez, Lieut-General Juan
Ordofiez, Lope

Orfila, Michael

Owen, David

Oysters

Packets, Mail (ships)
Padova family
Paintings

Palmerston, Lord
Palomino, Theresa
Pariente

Parkinson, C Northcote
Parody, Francis

Parral, Agustin
Parson’s Lodge Battery
Patios

Patron, Joseph

Peliza, Sir Robert
Peninsular Steam Navigation Co
Peninsular War

Pepe (origin of name)
Pérez de Meira, Vasco
Pérez de Padilla, Lt.
Perowne, Barry

Peyré, Joseph

Philip V of Spain
Phillimore, Harriet E
Photographs on stamps
Photography

Picardo family

Picardo, Eddie

Piccone family
Pierrepoint (executioner)
Pifiata dances

Pinies, Mario de

Pina, Alvaro de

6:99; 9:44
5:29; 6:26; 9:79

9:27
4:45

4:91; 5:13-4; 5:48; 7:130; 10:34; 10:68
see Lord Tyrawley

8:79
5:79
4:53
4:33
8:75
7:25
14:5
4:57
10:97
4:12
9:19
4:109

5:20
3:49
7:83; 10:37
4:44
23:18
4:81
6:51
4:12
4:92
1:57; 2:vii; 2:1; 3:6
6:72;7:132
4:25
9:14
5:19
8:35;9:33
8:41
10:98
6:104; 9:48
6:49
6:49
9:43; 9:52; 9:54
6:47
21:71; 22:113
7:99-100
8:89
9:11
5:57
5:17
6:77; 9:105
4:14
10:102

25



Pifia, Francisco de

10:101; 10:104

Pifia, Gonzalo de 10:103
Piquet Catoli, José 7:22
Piracy 5:95
Piri, Francis 7:25
Pisarello, Domingo 8:71
Pisarello, Vicente 4:12
Pisharello, J M 8:71
Pitman, Michael 7:25
Pitto, Arturo 9:11
Pius IX, Pope 5:58
Plague 5:7; 9:97
Planello, F 7:20
Plumstead, Kent 4:42
Postage stamps 21:71
Police 4:70; 5:95; 6:35; 6:69; 6:83; 7:76; 7:126; 8:11; 8:24; 8:45; 8:70; 9:77
Police, Chief/Commissioner of 7:76; 8:8; 8:15; 8:24; 8:68; 10:19; 10:74
Police Districts 4:72
Police cyclists 8:70
Police uniform 4:70-1
Politics, Gibraltar 15:79; 15:101
Ponce de Ledn, Rodrigo 10:99

Poole, Dr Robert

2:61; 4:109; 8:99; 10:51

Population of Gibraltar, civilian 5:94; 6:28; 6:65; 6:101; 7:125; 7:127; 7:134; 8:22; 8:85; 8:96;
8:99; 9:24; 11:119; 21:17, 23:44

Porral, John
Porras, Pedro de
Porro, Bishop Francisco
Port : Old Mole

: New (South) Mole
Port, Captain of the
Port Department
Port Doctor
Porters
Portillo, Alonso
Portmore, Lord
Portsmouth
Portugal
Portunato, Manuel

4:8; 5:20; 9:93
10:99
25:33
2:41; 6:103; 9:97
2:45; 3:64; 6:103; 8:4; 8:22; 8:29; 8:89; 9:97; 10:63
6:28; 7:125; 8:94; 9:45
8:7;8:14
5:25; 9:80
8:91; 9:33
see Herndndez del Portillo
see Colyear, David
4:12; 4:32-3
4:56; 5:13; 8:17; 9:24; 9:35; 9:44; 10:30; 10:99
11:121; 11:123

Postal service 9:30; 10:74
Post Office 10:73
Post Office Savings Bank 6:24
Pou, Charles 3:10
Povedano, Charles 3:10
Povedano, James 7:25
Power station 3:43
Pozo y Sucre, Major-General José del 4:57
Presbyterian church 10:58-9
Princess Royal 5:21
Prison 10:65
Privateers 4:16; 4:20; 6:105; 7:130; 8:87; 8:93; 8:94; 9:31

26



Privy Council

Pro Gibraltar Group
Pro-Integration Movement
Proctor, Cyril

Property

Prostitutes

Protestants

Quarantine

Quarries

Quarterly Official Directory
Quebec

Queen’s Battery
Queensway

Quelch

Queipo de Llano, General

Rabbis in Gibraltar
Racecourse, Gibraltar
Racquet Court

Radio Gibraltar

RAF North Front

Ragged Staff

Ragged Staff Magazine
Railway, Gibraltar
Ramirez de Segura, Diego
Ramognin, J

Ramos, Major-General
Ranpura (P&O steamer)
Rapallo, Bishop Edward
Raspe, Rudolf

Reading, Harry
Reclamation Road
Reading, Harry

Reasons for Giving Up Gibraltar
Referendum, 1967
Reffell, Admiral Sir Derek
Refugees

Regnault, Henri

Religious traditions
Repatriation after World War |l
Residence permit

Rey, Hyacinthe Jean-Marie
Reynado, Thomas

Rialto Cinema

Riddell, William

Risso, Albert

Robba, Joseph

Robba, Lazaro
Robertson, William
Robinson, Robert

4:19; 4:21; 8:43; 8:88; 8:92
9:20
9:11
9:111
6:102; 7:127; 10:52
4:73
4:19; 8:93; 8:94

5:81; 8:89

8:29
5:106
4:32

4:41

5:20; 9:75
15:15
2:52

Sp:35
2:50; 8:24; 8:47
9:69
7:121; 24:103
25:42
4:11; 6:25; 7:110; 8:7; 8:29
4:14; 5:17
8:47
10:101
8:15
2:73;9:47
5:23
5:60-1
6:45
7:25
5:20
20:70
10:52
7:93; 8:73; 23:3
11:159
6:35; 7:75; 8:39; 10:9
8:27
9:55; 19:45
4:26; 8:71; 9:40-1; 16:149; 17:147; 17:154,; 18:98
7:76; 7:134; 9:38
2:10
8:90; 8:105
7:42
8:72
4:24
8:67
8:67; 8:68
7:54
4:20

27



Rock Hotel

Rock models

“Rock Scorpions”

Rodrigo, King (of Spain)
Rodriguez, Constanza
Rodriguez, Juan

Rodriguez de Baeza

Rojas, Captain Cristobal de
Role, Geronimo

Romero de Figueroa, Fr Juan
Rooke, Admiral Sir George
Rosia Bay

Rosindell, Andrew

Royal Anglian Regiment
Roubiliac, Louis Frangois
Royal Air Force

Royal Calpe Hunt

Royal George

Royal Gibraltar Yacht Club
Royal Engineers

5:19; 7:79; 9:85
2:55
6:65; 9:40; 22:109
10:4
4:75
10:102
9:96
2:42
8:86-7; 9:48
7:125; 10:95

5:57; 5:60; 7:46; 7:115; 10:37

3:6; 5:79

9:20

25:170

10:53

3:43
5:57;7:69; 11:123

5:20

4:16; 10:17

3:43; 4:31; 8:69; 8:109; 9:62; 16:61

Royal Navy 2:52; 4:14; 7:43; 7:103; 7:129; 7:130; 8:4; 8:47; 8:93; 8:94; 9:3; 9:12; 9:62;
9:72; 9:98; 10:12; 10:35; 10:73; 11:59; 12:105; 14:15; 16:129; 17:124; 21:17; 21:94; 25:106; 25:173

Royal Visit 1954

Royal visits, other
RSPCA (Gibraltar Branch)
Rugeroni, Adolf

Ruggier, Alfred

Russo, Sir Peter

Ryan, B

Ryan, Andrew

Ryan, EFE

St Andrew’s church

St Francis, convent of

St George’s Hall

St John Ambulance Service
St Joseph’s church

St Laurent, Madame de

St Mary the Crowned, Cathedral of

21:54; 22:115; 24:28; 24:54
St Michael’s Cave

St Theresa’s church

St Vincent, Lord
Sabine, General Joseph
Sabotage

Sacarello, Bartolomé
Saccone, Jerome
Sacred Heart church
Sailors

Salas, Andrés de
Salazar, Lope de

7:138; 19:82; 21:83
10:63-4; 10:93; 10:97
8:21; 10:77
11:117
7:25
5:17
4:12
7:25
6:50

4:11
6:107; 6:112; 10:25

4:41

5:25; 10:77

5:58

2:9

3:65; 4:7; 4:12; 4:64; 5:40; 5:49; 5:57; 5:60; 8:40; 8:87; 9:95;

3:82; 4:64; 5:86; 6:65; 7:110; 9:106

25:114
10:34; 10:70

8:90; 8:91; 9:58; 10:45
5:17
11:121
5:57; 8:26-7
5:58
8:91
7:126
10:102

28



Salinas, Diego de 10:68
Salvage, Marine 8:12
Salvado, Emilio 3:10; 4:28
Sambado, Angel 8:90; 8:105
San Juan Nepomuceno 10:38

San Roque

3:73; 4:46; 4:53; 4:63; 5:88; 5:96; 6:22; 6:37; 6:58; 6:84; 7:128; 8:18-9; 8:35;
8:95; 9:45; 9:95; 9:97; 10:50; 11:116

San Roque family 8:17
Sanabria, Juan de 10:101
Sénchez de Truxillo, Antén 10:101
Sanders, Warren, W02 8:50
Sandpits Tennis Club 9:110
Sandy Bay 5:57

Sanitary Commissioners

Santa Clara convent

2:28; 2:64; 3.7; 4:46; 8:67
9:97; 10:40; 10:67

Savings Bank 6:24
Sayer, Captain 8:22
Scandals, 18t century 5:9

Scandella, Bishop John
Schools
Schott family

4:98; 5:58; 6:84

9:16; 9:109
5:63

Scud Hill 10:65; 10:71; 11:117
Scullard, George 4:17
Scots 4:31; 4:37
Scott, Col the Hon CW 7:26
Scotter, John 6:50
Sculptor, Gibraltarian 7:25
Sea 3:5
Seaplane base 8:47
Seamen’s Mission/Sailors’ Home 8:8-9
Secret reports 4:25

Secretary, Civil
Secretary, Colonial

4:80; 5:6; 8:45; 9:30
4:92; 5:26; 6:85; 6:97; 7:76; 7:78; 7:109; 8:11; 8:16; 8:45; 8:67; 8:70; 8:71;

9:80; 10:15

Secretary, Governor’s 5:11
Seed, William 8:8; 8:15
Serfaty, ABM 7:17;7:19
Serfaty, Isaac 10:49
Serfaty, Moses 8:10
Seruya, Solomon 7:3
Seruya, Susan 7:3
Servants 6:69
Seville 6:6; 6:56
Shackleton aircraft 25:42
Shakespeare, Nicholas 6:52
Shee, José 6:55
Shepherd, Lord 9:13; 9:15; 9:16
Sheppard, Surgeon Lt 4:12
Sheriff, Georgina 5:32; 10:75
Shipping 8:3; 8:92; 9:64
Shops and shopkeepers 6:73;9:27;9:33

29



Shrimpton, Major-General John 5:9; 6:99; 9:45; 10:29

Siege, Great see Great Siege
Siege of 1704-5 11:103; 18:65; 24:45
Siege of 1727 4:19; 7:127,; 8:89; 8:90; 9:24; 9:56
Sieges, early 9:93
Sierra, Sancho de 10:105
Signal Station 4:64; 6:65; 6:99; 7:110; 8:90
Sikorski, General 5:61
Simpson, Miss 9:109
Skinner, General 4:33
Slaughter House 8:69
Slaves 8:92; 10:67

Smith, Adam 4:31
Smith family 5:19
Smith, lan 9:12
Smith, William Henry 4:15; 5:19
Smith, William James 5:19; 11:117
Smith, Imossi & Co Ltd 4:15; 4:17; 5:19; 11:117
Smith-Dorrien, General Sir Horace Lockwood 3:8; 6:25; 12:83
Smuggling 5:6-7; 5:82-3; 6:83; 7:132; 8:19; 8:89; 8:92; 8:94-5; 13:89; 19:73
Smyth-Osbourne, Capt GN T 9:93
Socuéllamos, Commander 5:43
Social Action (periodical) 5:112
Soldier Artificers, Company of 4:34
Solicitors of Supreme Court 9:89
Sollicoffre 4:19
Somerset, Major-General 7:106
Soto, Benito de 5:95

Soup kitchen 7:39; 7:75

South Barracks Road 9:109
South Mole 6:43; 8:4; 8:29
Southport Ditch 5:99; 8:89
Southport Gate 3:73; 5:42; 5:59; 8:9

Spain 9:71; 10:3; 10:30
Spaniards in Gibraltar pre 1704 10:95
Spaniards in Gibraltar from 1704 to the Treaty of Utrecht 6:101; 8:90; 9:24; 22:57; 23:63;
24:119

Spaniards in Gibraltar after the Treaty of Utrecht 7:125; 9:24; 10:32
Spanish attack on Gibraltar 4:39; 9:56-7
Spanish blockade 4:56; 5:6; 24:83
Spanish Civil War 2:49; 4:47; 7:40; 7:91; 7:116; 7:137; 10:9; 10:87; 11:122-3
Spanish claim to Gibraltar 3:19; 6:46
Spanish Consul in Gibraltar 4:14; 4:56; 5:17; 6:55; 7:138; 8:28; 8:39; 9:52; 10:21
Spanish Connection, Paul Morphy 5:5
Spanish Constitution, 1812 8:36
Spanish convents in Gibraltar 9:97
Spanish frontier restrictions 9:13
Spanish Gibraltar 2:36; 9:93; 10:95; 12:95; 17:56; 17:76; 25:131
Spanish Guard 7:125; 8:87
Spanish inhabitants of Gibraltar 6:99; 9:34-5
Spanish Inquisition 23:18

30



Spanish press

Spanish refugees

Spanish relations with Gibraltar
Spanish sergeant

Spanish workers in Gibraltar
Spanochi, Tiburzio

Speckle (Speklin), Daniel
Spies in Gibraltar

Spilsbury, John

Spirits and wines

Spitfire Fund

Spittle, James

Spitzer, Ana

Spitzer, Julio

Spitzer, Mary Ann

Spry, Sir John

Spy services in Gibraltar

St Laurent, Julie de

Stacey, Rear Admiral
Stagnetto, Lewis

Stagno, Family of Gerénimo
Stagno, Francisco

Stanfield, Clarkson

Stanley, Sir Robert

Stanwix, Brigadier-General Thomas
Stella Sirius, HMT

Stewart, Thomas

Stokes, Francis

Stawell, Edward

Strait of Gibraltar
Strasbourg process
Strathnaver (P&O steamer)
Street lighting

Streets of Gibraltar

Strike, coalheavers

Stubbs, John

Sturla, Gianbattista

Suazo de Sanabria, Andrés
Submarines

Suez Canal

Supreme Court

Susarte, shepherd’s path
Sweden, Crown Prince of
Sweetland, Benjamin
Synagogue

Synagogue, Abudarham
Synagogue, Shaar Hashamayim
Synagogue, Nefusot Yehudah

Tangier
Tarfes, Los

4:44
8:39
4:56; 7:79; 7:139; 9:3; 9:13; 10:50
7:126
5:20
2:41
2:37
5:17
10:68
5:100; 6:103; 8:91
9:67
2:18; 2:27
10:75
10:75; 17:27
10:74
8:43
24:111
10:69
6:26
8:61
10:19; 10:22
8:15
7:83
4:24; 8:71
6:103; 6:107; 6:110; 9:49; 10:30
25:106
7:25
4:80
6:101; 10:30
5:86; 8:99; 10:4; 10:9
9:19
5:23
8:70
24:137
5:20
13:85
4:18; 6:102; 8:86-9; 8:104; 11:140
9:96; 10:103
20:93; 21:17
4:88; 7:133
5:17; 5:53; 8:42; 9:34, 9:89
18:65
8:4; 8:15
8:94
4:64; 4:76; 4:.84
4:80; 4:83-4; 5:51; 5:115
7:65
7:61

4:19; 5:1; 5:21; 6:35; 8:22; 8:27; 9:67; 10:51; 11:112
5:75; 8:17

31



Tarifa

Tarik ibn Zeyad

Tavares, Salvador

Telegraph, Government
Telephone services in Gibraltar
Television, Gibraltar

Tennis

Tetuan

TGWU

The Calpean Advertiser
Theatre

Thomsett, Dr Richard Gillham
Thomson, William

Tiger, HMS

Tirana, SS

Tobacco

Tobacco wrappers

Tokens, Calpe

Tokens, R & J Abrines
Tokens, Sanitary Commissioners
Tondin, Miss

Topography

Torres, Juan de

Torres Balbas, Leopoldo
Tosso, José

Tovar, Juan de

Tower, The (HM Dockyard)
Town Range barracks

Trade Unions

Traditions

Trafalgar, Battle of

Trafalgar Cemetery

Trade Unions

Triay, Dr Antonia

Triay, Dr H.G.

Triay, Sergio

Trigge, Lieut-General Sir Thomas
Tuberculosis

Tulloch, Major

Turba, La

Tute, Warren

Twice-buried Gibraltarian
Twiss, Richard

Tyrawley, Lord (James O’Hara)

U-boats

Uganda, SS, refitting of the
“Ulysses”

Undery, John

Undery, William

United Nations

9:66; 9:94; 10:5
5:70-1; 7:113; 9:93; 10:4
9:11
10:74
5:21; 18:40
7:121
9:110
4:66; 4:77; 4:79; 4:87; 6:105; 7:128; 8:89; 8:92; 10:51
9:17
4:95
4:65; 6:64; 7:55; 7:57; 9:99
6:63; 8:97; 9:99
7:79
9:12
6:11
5:7; 5:65; 5:82; 6:83; 7:132; 8:95
17:27
3:101
2:28
2:28
9:58
16:9
10:98
5:69; 5:74
9:11
10:104
4:12
10:51
4:25; 5:20; 15:9; 15:79; 15:101
19:45
9:64; 12:105; 12:133
2:67
3:9; 7:137, 9:17; 15:31; 15:47; 15:61
10:75
5:26
4:27
10:35
5:29
2:66
5:70; 9:96
6:51
3:101
7:57;,7:128
5:12-3; 5:48; 10:69; 25:87

8:47; 20:93; 21:17
18:7; 18:15; 19:84
6:49
7:25
8:14
7:93; 7:138; 9:13

32



Upper Galleries
Upton, Catherine
Utopia, SS

Utopia, painting of the
Utrecht, Treaty of

Valdesoto, Count of (Henry Nugent)
Valparaiso

Vals, battle of

Vargas, Juan de
Vargas, Pedro de
Vasquez, Sir Alfred
Veale, Charles

Vegas, Pedro de

Vela, Jerénimo de
Vera Cruz, church of la
Verbenas

Verne, Jules

Verner, William Willoughby Cole
Viale, Antonio

Viale, Emanuel

Viale, Juan Baptista
Vice-Admiralty Court
Victoria, Queen
Victoria Cross

Victoria Gardens
Victorian Gibraltar
Victualler, Agent
Victualling Yard

Villa Vieja

Villacreces, Estevan de
Villalba, José
Villalobos family
Vineyard

Viroomal, Harkishin
Vox

Vox populi

Wage parity with UK in Gibraltar
Wakely, Percy, Flight Lieutenant
Walker, Major Benson, Flight Sub-Lieutenant
Walker, Roger

War of the Spanish Succession

War Memorial, Gibraltar

Ward family

Warren, Sir Charles

Washington, George

Water supply

Waterport

Watson, Justly

Watson, Kenneth, Flight Sub-Lieutenant

4:41
10:68
8:3;22:119
5:31
4:18; 7:93; 7:125; 9:20; 9:51; 10:50

6:99
4:44
4:32
10:101
10:100
5:65
4:12
10:100
10:103
6:111; 9:49
8:32
6:48
3:91; 7:106
8:90; 8:105
4:56; 8:95
9:58
4:20; 9:31; 9:33; 10:49
4:46; 5:59; 7:84; 7:110; 10:37
19:59
7:75
4:70; 6:83
6:101; 10:47
3:5
5:70; 8:81
9:95; 10:99
6:52
10:100
8:17
6:10
5:110; 9:11
4:100

7:137; 9:19; 15:79
8:63
8:64
9:11

9:24; 10:29; 11:13

5:60; 7:20; 22:93

14:29
2:58
5:13

2:60; 3:68; 5:73; 5:87; 8:70

5:20; 6:25; 8:9; 8:10; 8:24; 9:97

4:32
8:50

33



Weather

Weldon, Frank, Flight Sub-Lieutenant
Wellington, Duke of

Wesleyans

Western Beach

Weston, Garnett

Wharf, commercial

White, Burrill

White, Colin

White, Field Marshal Sir George
Whitefriars convent (Mercedarians)
Wilcox & Anderson

Wilson, Harold

William 1V, King

Williams, Major AR O

Williams Way

Wilson, Sir Robert

Windmill Hill

Witham’s Cemetery

Women of Gibraltar

Woodford, Sir Alexander
Woodward, Flight Sub-Lieutenant
Woolwich

Working class

World War |

8:4; 16:35
8:64
4:57;6:23
see Methodists
6:83
8:110
6:35; 11:112
6:51
3:5
2:69; 10:38
9:97
5:19
9:12; 9:80
7:85
8:109
8:109
4:93
5:17; 5:75; 5:79; 6:24; 8:17; 8:85; 10:20
5:99
4:46; 6:75; 10:67
3:50; 4:92; 7:134; 8:45
8:65
4:37
7:132; 8:97
7:7; 8:47; 11:122; 22:82; 25:63

World War Il in Gibraltar 3:15; 4:24; 4:100; 5:3; 5:17; 5:24; 5:25; 5:26; 6:7; 6:41; 6:115; 7:42;
7:46;7:70;7:77; 7:116; 7:138; 8:31; 9:40; 9:67, 9:109; 10:9; 10:87; 10:91; 11:153; 14:5; 16:149; 17:144;

17:147; 17:152; 17:154; 18:98; 22:93; 24:111; 25:106

Writing, original, about Gibraltar
Wynne, Barry

Xiberras, Maurice
Yangtse Incident
Yellow fever epidemic
Yome, Manuel

Young Christian Workers

Zarzuela

6:45; 8:110
6:50

9:14

19:89

4:78; 5:84; 5:87; 7:130; 9:31

8:69
9:17; 15:61

9:99

34



INDEX BY AUTHOR

- Exhibition at the Jewish Museum (2004)

Adkins, Roy and Lesley
Centenary of the Sinking of HMS Britannia
Addis, Arthur
Pedro and his GDF Honey Waggon
Almeda, Alexis
Foreword
Anglo-Jewish Association
Report of 1877-1878
Anthony, Ken
Underground Power Stations of the Royal Engineers
William Green: the man who saved Gibraltar
Anton, James
Description of Gibraltar in the 1820s
Aranda Bernal, Ana
Edwardian Architecture in the Campo de Gibraltar
Archer, Ted
Dangers from Beneath
Asquez, Ryan

Sp:121

24:133

10:91
4:1

Sp:48

3:43
4:31

5:77
10:111

21:17

A Symbol of Christian Reconquest in the Cathedral of St Mary the Crowned 21:54

(See also Garcia, Richard)

Lo Mataron de un Valaso: Deaths in the Burial Registers of the Cathedral of

St Mary the Crowned, 1704-1720

Baker, Paul
Foreword
The Deutschland incident
The Utopia
Baker, Paul and Baldachino, Cecilia
Naval Involvement in the Capture of Gibraltar in 1704
Baldachino, Cecilia
Co-operation and Conflict in the North Front in the 1890s
Market, Public
Policing Gibraltar in Victorian times
The Way We Were
Baldachino, Cecilia and Baker, Paul
Naval Involvement in the Capture of Gibraltar in 1704
Baldachino, Maria Dolores
Repatriation in 1942
Balestrino, lan
Bombing and Sinking of HMT Stella Sirius
Bronze Howitzers at the Alameda Gardens
Foreword
HMS Britannia revisited
Last Royal Navy Ship Sunk During World War |

24:28

9:1
9:71
8:3

11:59

6:83

8:20

4:70
12:3

11:59
17:147
25:106
22:82
22:1,24:1, 25:1

25:173
21:94

35



Ballantine, Joe
Foreword 12:1
HMS Calpe, 1965-1993 16:129
Ballantine, Sergio
English and Spanish in Gibraltar: Development and characteristics of two

Languages in a bilingual community 7:115
Ballantine, Sylvia
My Return Journey from England in 1944 17:154
Ballantine Perera, Jennifer
Foreword 14:1, 15:1, 16:1,17:1, 18:1, 19:1, 20:1, 21:1
Ballesta Gomez, Juan Manuel
Gibraltar Connections of a San Roque Family 8:17
Personalities and Ordinary People in Spanish Gibraltar 10:95; 12:95
Spanish Consul in Gibraltar during the Constitutional Triennium 1820-1823 6:55
Beanland, Malcolm
Beanland Malin Gibraltar Printers and Stationers 17:10
Gibraltar Calling — A History of Telephone Services in Gibraltar 18:40
How Bolton Beanland and his family came to Gibraltar 12:23
Memories and Memorabilia from the 1950s and 1960s 19:39
Note on the refitting of the Uganda in April 1982 19:84
Photographs on postage stamps 22:113
The Diary of Harriet Beanland as a Girl, 1874-1876 10:57
Beiso, Denis
Headman at Catalan Bay 8:67
José Luis Diez incident 10:9
Listing the TGWU Archive —a Work in Progress 15:9
Belilo, Mesod
Ketubot of Gibraltar (illuminated Jewish marriage contracts) Sp:55
Benady, Sam
An Early Description of Gibraltar 25:125
Arthur Griffiths 8:26
Calpe tokens 3:101
Cazes: Gibraltar’s Department Store 3:36
Cholera and a Choleric Bureaucrat 23:39
Contemporary Account of the Capture of Gibraltar 25:59
Foreword 6:1
French in Gibraltar in the 19* Century 2:7; 3:100
Gibraltar and the Sea 3.5
Gibraltar in Fiction 6:45; 8:110
Haré Woh! 23:88
Monkey Business 25:168
Of Monks and Nuns, Book Review 25:176
Paul Morphy’s Spanish Connection 5:5
Repatriation 16:149
Rock Scorpions and other Creatures 22:109
Siege of 1704-5 11:103
Street Names — comment 24:137
The Great Siege: One Woman'’s View 14:37
What's in the name? Origin of the name “Gibraltar” revisited 22:7
Women of Gibraltar 10:67

World War Il and its effects on the development of a civilian medical service

36



in Gibraltar 5:25
Yangtse Incident: HMS Amethyst at Gibraltar 19:89
Benady, Sam and Creswell, Frank
The Creswells of Gibraltar 12:51
Benady Sam; Finlayson, TJ
Models of the Rock 2:55
Benady, Sam and Sawchuk, Larry and Burke, Stacey
In the Time of Great Calamity, Dr John Hennen Principal Medical Officer
Gibraltar 13:19
Benady, Simi
Evacuation and Return 18:98
Benady, Tito
Beefsteak Cave 2:82
Benatar Theatre 2:83
Britannia, HMS 23:87
Cardozo Family 1:41
Civilian Population in 1704 11:119
Complaint of the Chief Justice of Gibraltar 4:18
Depositions of the Spanish Inhabitants to the Inspectors of the Army in 1712 6:99
Engineers in Gibraltar in the 16" and 17t centuries 2:36
Food in Gibraltar 12:73
Foreword 5:ix; 8:1, 10:1, 23:1, 24:1
Founding of Gibraltar 2:79
Four Officers in Command (or not in Command) 23:53
Fowke, Lieutenant-General Thomas 24:94
Garrison Library, The place of, in Gibraltarian Society 6:21
Genoese in Gibraltar 8:85;9:24
Gibraltar’s Main Square 1:11; 2:83
Governor Bland and the First Constitution for Gibraltar 22:29
Governors of Gibraltar 2:73; 3:102; 9:42; 10:45; 17:143
Governors of Gibraltar I, 1704-1730 9:42
Governors of Gibraltar Il, 1730-1749 10:45
Guiseppi Codali 12:45
John Stubbs 13:85
Junk Ship Nights? 2:83
Larios Family 1:51
List of Original Subscribers to the Exchange and Commercial Library 6:28
Lord Tyrawley, A Singularly Licentious Man 25:87
Maltese Immigrants in Gibraltar 23:44
Minorca and Gibraltar in the 18t Century 21:17
Moslem Gibraltar as described in the ancient Chronicles 5:67
Quelch in Gibraltar, 1898-1899 15:15
Scandals: The seamy side of life in Gibraltar in the 18% century 5:9
Sir John Grandy, Sir John Chapple 3:102
Spaniards in Gibraltar after the Treaty of Utrecht 7:125
The Convent at Gibraltar 10:25
The Remarkable Ward Family 14:29
The Settlement of Jews in Gibraltar 1704-1783 Sp:71
Benady, Tito and Finlayson, T
Historical Events in Gibraltar (before 1704) 9:93

Benyunes, Isaac

37



Gibraltar during the Spanish Civil War
Best, Glinter

Aspects of Contemporary Hinduism in Gibraltar
Blake, Paul

Seamen who fought at Trafalgar who were born in Gibraltar
Bossano, Joe

Parity Question — A Socio-Political Evaluation

Bossino, Orlando

Refitting of the SS Uganda in Gibraltar in April 1982 in images
Brugada, Joe

Gibraltar War Memorial at the National Memorial Arboretum, UK
Burke, Stacey; Sawchuk, Larry; Benady, Sam

2:49

13:1

12:133

15:79

18:15

22:93

In the Time of Great Calamity, Dr John Hennen Principal Medical Officer

Gibraltar

Canessa, Eric
A Soldier’s Tale: Lieutenant-Colonel Pop Gareze
Harbour that never was
Height of the Rock
Lieutenant Solomon Benzecry
Road to Catalan Bay (Francisco Gonzalez, City Engineer)
Chipulina, Neville

13:19

4:3

William 9:3

8:75
7:3
8:109

William Henry Bartlett: Smugglers, Spaniards and Moors — Porters, Touters

and Idlers
Clinton, Roy
Gibraltar Gas Company — A Case Study in Colonial Capitalism
Impact of Trade Unionism on the Economy and Politics of Gibraltar in
the 19070s and 1980s
Shepherd’s Path and the 12t Siege of Gibraltar in 1704/5
Cooke, Michael
An Airman Remembers

19:73

25:9

15:101
18:65

14:63

Twice-round-the-Rock Sequence: a pictorial view of Gibraltar taken between

1959-1961
Crespo, Marti

El Gran Sitio, con acento menorquin

Francisco Porro, the Gibraltarian Bishop ‘Persecuted’ by Napoleon
Creswell, Frank and Benady, Sam

The Creswells of Gibraltar

De M Rudolf, G
Gibraltar in the War
Desoisa, Joe
Foreword
Political Background to the War of the Spanish Succession
Devenish, David
Reminiscences of the Gibraltar Museum
Dowden, Peter
Lieutenant Peter Danckwerts
Durante, Charles
Strait of Gibraltar/Pillars of Hercules in Three Poetic Texts

16:109

20:33
25:33

12:51

17:144

7:1,11:1
11:13

5:33; 6:63; 6:115

6:115

20:80

38



Translation of the frontispiece of Rev Fray Gerénimo de la Concepcion
Description of Gibraltar c.1682-1687

Ellicott, Jack; Ellicott, Dorothy
History of the City Hall

Finlayson, Clive

William Willoughby Cole Verner
Finlayson, T J

1830 and all that!

Alameda Housing Estate

Case of the Cuban Refugees

Gibraltar’s First Election

Gibraltar’s Water Supply

Gibraltarian, the, since 1704

Press in Gibraltar in the Nineteenth Century
Finlayson, T J and Benady, Tito

Historical Events in Gibraltar (before 1704)
Fitzgerald, Maurice

Royal Naval Air Service — Gibraltar 1918: Birthdays and Balloons

Royal Naval Air Station
Ford, Martin Geoffrey

Crown Colony

Gaggero, George
M H Bland & Co Ltd: 200" Anniversary 1810-2010
MV Mons Calpe 1954-1986
Galliano, Lourdes
Expelled from Morocco
Atlantic Collision
Galliano, Manolo
16 century Coat of Arms in the Cathedral of St Mary the Crowned
1967 & All That, Memories of Gibraltar’s First Referendum
Alameda Housing Estate

Alcaldes, Alcaides, Corregidores and Governors of Gibraltar (1310-1704)
Capture of Gibraltar 1704: An Eyewitness Account by Lieutenant Streynsham

Master
Christmas Memories

Description of Gibraltar c.1682-1687 by Rev Fray Gerénimo de la Concepcion

Dyer Family of Gibraltar

From San Pier D’Arena to Gibraltar: the early history of the Galliano family

Gibraltar’s Religious and Other Traditions
Hermitage of Our Lady of the Rosary
My Father’s Shop
Ode on the Sinking of the SS Utopia
Shackleton Air Crash at RAF North Front — 14 September 1957
Siege of 1704-1705
Galliano, Paco
The Kidnapping of the Bonells
Garcia, Joseph
The American View and the Spanish Claim

20:29

1:19

3:91

8:42
18:36
6:35
3:7
2:60
9:23
4:91

9:93

17:124
8:47

21:32

17:47
18:28

3:15
17:152

24:54
23:3
19:86
25:131

21:105
18:88
20:10
22:13
23:69
19:45
21:47
17:32
22:119
25:42
24:45

6:3

3:19

39



The Man on the Spot: A case study in colonial administration,

Sir Robert Stanley, Colonial Secretary 1944-1947 4:24
Garcia, Richard

Bishop Devlin’s Account of the early history of St Theresa’s Church 25:114

Currency and Coinage of Gibraltar in the 18% and 19t centuries 2:15

Gibraltar Tobacco Wrappers Engraved by Julio Spitzer ¢.1890 17:27

Postage Stamps of Gibraltar, Three Impacts from 1890s-1920s 21:71

Proposed Demolition of the Main Guard 23:31

Spaniards in Gibraltar from 1704 to the Treaty of Utrecht 22:57; 23:63; 24:119

Symbol of Christian Reconquest in the Cathedral of St Mary the Crowned

Revisited 22:115

Visit to Gibraltar by the George Borrow Society 20:100
Gareze, JM E (Pop)

An Old Pupil of the Christian Brothers Looks Back 5:1
Golt, Dolores

The Voyage Back 17:149
Gomez, Freddie

Devil’s Tower 19:56
Gooch, Anthony

Gibraltar and the Falklands Dimension 7:91
Grieg, David

The Java 4:15
Guerrero, Lt-Col Eddie

Foreword 2:vi

Hassan, Isaac

Foreword Sp:1
Hassan, Sir Joshua

Spies hanged during the War 5:17
Hassid, Ronald

The Rabbis in Gibraltar in the Eighteenth Century Sp:35
Hernandez, Mariluz

Coming Home 17:151
Hoare, Marjorie

The Mount 12:17

Imossi, Tessa
Brownie Tessa Imossi Presents a Bouquet to Queen Elizabeth I, 11t May 1954 19:82

Jackson, Susan

Henry Ince: Soldier, Tunneller and Methodist, 1736-1808 16:61
Jackson, General Sir William

Foreword 1:3

Parson’s Lodge Battery 1:57
Jeffries, Jonathan

Not quite James Bond — Shining a Light on the Spy Services in Gibraltar 24:111

The wrongful deportation of Albert Fava: the indisputable Champion

of Workers’ Rights 15:47
King, Denis

After Trafalgar 12:105

40



‘Don’t Tell me he has Drowned’: events relating to the Allied Landings in

North Africa on 8" November 1942, Operation Torch 14:5

Nelson and Gibraltar 12:105

Prince George of Hesse: A Hero cast in the ‘Old Mould’ 11:39
Labrador, Richard

Drum, Royal Anglian Regiment 25:170

Emerson Place 24:135
Lane, Kevin

Gibraltar entre Granadinos, Castellanos y Merinies (1309-1333), summary of

in English 17:76
Lazaro Bruia, José Maria

The Trial of Dofia Claudia Theresa Palomino by the Inquisition 23:18
Linares, Bernard

Young Christian Workers and the Labour Movement in Gibraltar 15:61
Lombard, Anthony J P

A Descent from the Conquest 11:135; 13:103

Abudarham Synagogue 5:115

Bedenham Explosion 5:115

Capt Louis Lombard and the Algeciras Conference of 1906 13:65

Fives Court (Cowper, Benzimra and Levy families) 7:49

Gianbattista Sturla family tree 11:140

Heraldry in Gibraltar 5:39

Lombard family 3:22

Mayoralty of Gibraltar and the History of the City Hall 22:37; 23:88

Roman Catholic Abudarham family 4:75; 5:115
Lépez Fernandez, Manuel

Gibraltar entre granadinos, castellanos y merinies (1309-1333) 17:56
Luce, Lady Rose

Refurbishment of The Convent 7:81
Lyall, Bob

Gibraltar’s Heart Cut Coinage 16:55

A Moroccan Gold Coin Counterstruck in Gibraltar 17:140
Mafasco, Percy

Survey of the Integration Movement in Gibraltar 9:11

Tragic evacuation of the Hindu Community of Gibraltar in 1940 6:7
Marrache, Joshua

‘Un Paseo de Gibraltar a La Linea’ por Un Calpense, with an introduction on

the history of El Calpense 16:9
Matto, Gino

Restoration of the City Hall 3:3
McCutchan, Elizabeth

Memories of Brympton School, 1932-1939 9:109

Random Memories 12:67
Netto, José

El sindicalismo gibraltarefio 15:31
Nufiez, Joseph M P

Spanish Blockade 24:83

41



Ochello, Joe
Sufficient Unto the Day
Reminiscences

Pereira, Louis
The Painting of the Utopia (Mrs Georgina Sheriff)
Pitaluga, Anthony
Gibraltar Crossroad for Emigration to the West: From Gibraltar to the
Americas 1870 to 1930
World War I: The Impact on Gibraltar
Podesta, Gil
Sketches of my Childhood
Poole, Robert
Description of Gibraltar in 1748
Posac Mon, Carlos
The declaration of the Constitution of Cadiz at Gibraltar
Power, Vincent
Garrison of Gibraltar |
Garrison of Gibraltar Il
Garrison of Gibraltar Il

Ramsay, Regina
Memoirs of World War Il in Gibraltar
Reading, Ernest
Day the Bedenham blew up
General Sir Horace Lockwood Smith-Dorrien GCB GCMG DSO (1858-1930)
Harry Reading 1891-1917 and the Reading family
HMS Cormorant and HMS Hart: Gibraltar 1894-1949
Reffell, Admiral Sir Derek
Foreword
Rodrigues-Pereira, Miriam
A Twice-buried Gibraltarian

Sanchez, David
Conversion of the SS Uganda in Gibraltar, 16™-19t April 1982

Death of an Admiral, Birth of a Naval Legend: The Death of Jacob Heemskerk

at the Battle of the Bay of Gibraltar, 1607
Gibraltar Diary of the Falklands War
U-Boats lost near Gibraltar, 1941-1944
Sanguinetti, Mario
Gibraltar’s Architecture
Sassoon, Hammo
Two views of the Arab Invasion and Tarig/Tarif
Sawchuk, Larry; Burke, Stacey; Benady, Sam
In the Time of Great Calamity, Dr John Hennen Principal Medical Officer
Gibraltar
Sawchuk, Larry; Walz, L
Gibraltarian Identity and Early 20* Century Marriage Practices
Scherr, Mollie (ed Jennifer Scherr)
Impressions of the visit of Queen Elizabeth Il and the Duke of Edinburgh
to Gibraltar, 10t and 11 May 1954

7:39
14:87

5:31

24:3

25:63

14:71

3:61

8:35

14:45

16:77

17:92

11:153

4:9

12:83

20:70

7:43

3:1

3:101

18:7
24:42
19:7
20:93
1:5

10:5

13:19

10:81

21:83

42



Searle, Lina
Evacuated to Madeira
Serfaty, ABM
Jews of Gibraltar under British rule
Seruya, Solomon
From Gibraltar to Jerusalem
Seymour, Anthony A D
A Tale of Two Families (Benady family)
Shaw, Eric
Dr Poole’s Oyster
Sheriff, Keith
Victoria Cross, Gibraltar and the Royal Lodge of Friendship No 278
Sloma, Diane
Character and Style of the early Gibraltar Chronicles
Gibraltar Chronicle: Language, Style and Cultural Identity
Smith, Patricia
Smith, Imossi & Co Ltd
Swift, Lorna
Garrison Library

Taylor, Roger
Solicitors of the Supreme Court — Gibraltar
Terry, Christopher
Update on Parson’s Lodge
Thomsett, Richard Gilham
Reminiscences of Gibraltar in 1890
Reminiscences of People and Places
Tornay de Cozar, Francisco
General Castafios in the Campo de Gibraltar and his relations with the British
Tribute to Admiral Sir Derek Reffell
Trakadas, Athena
HMS Courageux: an eighteenth-century ship lost in the Strait of Gibraltar
Twiss, Richard
Description of Gibraltarin 1773

Valarino, George

Radio Gibraltar 60 years at the centre of everything
Valerga, Tito

My Life as a Musician
Vallejo, Tito

Holy Boys Cave

Bell of Gibraltar in Fez

Walz, L; Sawchuk L
Gibraltarian Identity and Early 20% Century Marriage Practices

Wheeler, Dennis
Gibraltar’s Weather Records: the Gibraltar Chronicle, letters, diaries and
Publications

8:31
Sp:5
Sp:42

3:39

4:109
19:59

2:30
4:43

5:19

9:61

9:89
2:7

6:63
9:99

4:52
11:159

14:15

4:62

24:103

24:59
2:82
8:87

10:81

16:35

43



INDEX BY TOPICS

List of topics:

(1) Biography
(2) Family History
(3) History
(4) Language and Literature
(5) Military History
(6) Natural History
(7) Naval History
(8) Reminiscences
(9) Social History

(10) Topography

(11) Travellers in Gibraltar

(1) Biography

Beanland, Bolton
Beanland, Harriet
Benzecry, Solomon

Castanos, General
Cazes

Codali, Guiseppi
Danckwerts, Lieut Peter
Fava, Albert

Gareze, Lieut-Col Pop
Gonzalez, Francisco
Green, William

Griffiths, Arthur

Hauser, Philip
Hesse, Prince George of

Morphy, Paul

Nelson, Lord

Palomino, Dona Claudia Theresa
Porro, Bishop Francisco

Quelch

Ramsay, Regina
Reffell, Admiral Sir Derek

Sheriff, Georgina
Smith-Dorrien, General Sir Horace Lockwood

12:23
10:57
7:3

4:52
3:36
12:45
6:115
15:47
4:3
8:109
4:31
8:26

23:39
11:39

5:5
12:105
23:18
25:33

15:15

11:153
11:159

5:31
12:83

44



Spitzer, Julio
Stanley, Sir Robert
Spanish Consul
Stubbs, John

Verner, William Willoughby Cole

Ward family

(2) Family History

Abudarham
Ballesta Gomez
Beanland
Benady
Benzimra
Bland
Bonell
Cardozo
Cazes
Cowper
Creswell
Dautez
Doumoulin
Dyer
Gaggero
Galliano
Green
Imossi
Larios

Levy
Lombard
Padova
Porro
Reading
Smith
Sturla, Gianbattista
Valerga
Ward

(3) History

American View and the Spanish Claim
Barbary Macaques

Bay of Gibraltar, Battle of

Bishop Porro

Cadiz Constitution, declaration of at Gibraltar
Capture of Gibraltar, 1704

Cathedral of St Mary the Crowned

Chief Justice of Gibraltar

Commandants of Gibraltar

17:27
4:24
6:55

13:85

3:91

14:29

4:75; 5:115

8:17

10:57; 12:23; 17:10

3:39

7:49

17:47
6:3

1:41

3:36

7:49

12:51

2:11

2:11

22:13

17:47

17:32; 23:69

14:37

5:19

1:51

7:49

3:22; 11:135; 13:65
3:49

25:33

20:70

5:19

11:140

24:59
14:29

3:19

25:168

24:42

25:33

8:35

11:59; 21:105; 25:59
21:54; 22:115; 24:28; 24:54
4:18

23:53

45



Cormorant, HMS
Cuban refugees
Description of Gibraltar
Deutschland warship
Elections in Gibraltar
Engineers, Royal
Espionage

Falkland Islands and Gibraltar
Founding of Gibraltar
Garrison of Gibraltar
Gas Company
Governors of Gibraltar
Great Siege

Hart, HMS

Health of Gibraltar
Jews in Gibraltar

José Luis Diez warship
Masonic Lodge
Mayoralty of Gibraltar
Methodism

Moslem Gibraltar
Operation Torch, North Africa Landings, 8" November 1942
Porro, Bishop

Siege of 1704-5

Spanish Blockade

Spanish Claim to Gibraltar, American view

Spaniards in Gibraltar from 1704 to the Treaty of Utrecht
Spanish inhabitants of Gibraltar, 1712

Spanish Gibraltar

Spy services

Supreme Court

St Theresa’s Church

U-Boats

Utopia steamer

Victoria Cross

War of the Spanish Succession

Weather, Gibraltar

World War |

(4) Language and Literature
Bilingualism
Book reviews
Fiction, Gibraltar in
Gibraltar, name of
Gibraltar Bookshelf

7:43
6:35
20:29; 25:125
9:71
3:7
16:61
5:17; 24:111
7:91; 19:7
2:79
14:45; 16:77; 17:92
25:9

2:73; 3:102; 9:42; 10:45; 17:143; 22:29; 24:94; 25:87

14:37; 20:33
7:43
13:19
Sp:5; Sp:71; Sp:121
10:9
19:59
22:37
16:61
5:67; 10:5
14:5
25:33
11:103; 18:65; 24:45
24:83
3:19
22:57; 23:63; 24:119
6:99
9:93; 17:56; 17:76
24:111
9:89
25:114
20:93
8:3
19:59
11:13
16:35
25:63

7:115

24:129; 25:176

6:45; 8:110
22:7

2:84; 3:103; 4:110; 5:117; 6:117; 7:145; 8:111; 9:113;

10:125; 11:161; 12:135; 13:105; 14:91; 15:123; 16:158; 17:160;
18:103; 19:96; 20:106; 21:101; 22:128; 23:96; 24:147; 25:178

Ketubot (illuminated Jewish marriage contracts)
Poetry
Press in Gibraltar

Sp:55
22:119

2:30; 4:43; 4:91; 16:9

46



Strait of Gibraltar/Pillars of Hercules in Three Poetic Texts 20:80
Un Paseo de Gibraltar a La Linea by Un Calpense 16:9

(5) Military History

Bronze Howitzers at Alameda Gardens 22:82
Fowke, Lieutenant-General Thomas 24:94
Gibraltar: The Greatest Siege in British History, Roy & Lesley Adkins,

Book review 24:129
Falklands War, Gibraltar Diary of 19:7
Garrison of Gibraltar 14:45; 16:77; 17:92
Gibraltar War Memorial at the National Memorial Arboretum, UK 22:93
North Africa Landings, 8t November 1942 14:5
Operation Torch 14:5
Parson’s Lodge Battery 1:57
Royal Anglian Regiment 25:170
Royal Engineers 3:43; 4:31
Royal Engineer Power Stations 3:43
Siege of 1704-5 11:103; 18:65; 24:45
Spy services 24:111
Victoria Cross 19:59
World War | 25:63

(6) Natural History
Dr Poole’s Oyster 4:109

(7) Naval History

Air Service, Royal Naval 17:124
Air Station, Royal Naval 8:47
Amethyst, HMS 19:89
Bay of Gibraltar, Battle of 24:42
Britannia, HMS 21:94; 23:87; 24:133; 25:173
Calpe, HMS 16:129
Cormorant, HMS 7:43
Courageux, HMS 14:15
Harbour, Gibraltar 9:3
Hart, HMS 7:43
Heemskerk, Admiral Jacob 24:42
Last Royal Navy ship sunk during World War | 21:94
Naval Involvement in the Capture of Gibraltar, 1704 11:59
Stella Sirius, HMT 25:106
Submarines 21:17; 20:93
Uganda, refitting of in April 1982 18:7; 18:15; 19:84
Trafalgar, Battle of, seaman who fought who were born in Gibraltar 12:133
U-Boats 20:93

(8) Reminiscences
1890s Gibraltar 6:63

47



1950s and 1960s memorabilia
1967 Referendum

Aviation

Amethyst, HMS

Bedenham explosion
Brympton School

Childhood

Christian Brothers school
Christmas memories

Crown Colony

Education

Emerson Place

Espionage

Evacuation during World War I
GDF

Gibraltar during World War Il
Gibraltar Museum

Music

Personal

People and Places

RAF North Front, Battle of Britain Day
Religious traditions
Repatriation after World War Il

Royal Visit, May 1954

Spanish Civil War, Gibraltar during the
Traditions

Yangtse Incident

(9) Social History

Alameda Housing Estate

Anglo-Jewish Association Report of 1877-1878
Calpe tokens

Catalan Bay

Cathedral of St Mary the Crowned

City Hall

Civilian Population

Closed frontier between Spain and Gibraltar
Coinage

Currency

Emigration of Gibraltarians to the Americas
Exchange and Commercial Library

Food

French people in Gibraltar in 19% century
Garrison Library

Genoese in Gibraltar

Gibraltarian Identity

Great Siege

Hindu community

Integration with Britain Movement

19:39
23:3
14:63; 16:109
19:89
4:9; 5:115
9:109
14:71
5:1
18:88
21:32
5:1; 9:109
24:135
5:17
3:15; 6:41; 8:31; 18:98
10:91
17:144
5:33; 6:63
24:59
7:39; 14:87
9:99
25:42
19:45
16:149;17:147; 17:149;
17:151; 17:152; 17:154; 18:98
19:82; 21:83
2:49
19:45
19:89

18:36
Sp:48
3:101
8:67
24:28
22:37
7:125; 8:85; 9:23; 21:17; 23:44
18:28
2:15; 16:55; 17:140
2:15
24:3
6:28
12:73
2:7; 3:100
6:21
8:85
9:23; 10:81
14:37
6:7;13:1
9:11

48



Libraries 6:21; 6:28

Maltese in Gibraltar 23:44
Marriage 10:81
Medical service, civilian 5:25
Minorca and Gibraltar in 18" century 21:17
North Front 6:83
Ordinary people in Spanish Gibraltar 10:95; 12:95
Past times 12:3
Personalities in Spanish Gibraltar 10:95: 12:95
Photographs on stamps 21:71; 22:113
Policing 4:70
Postage stamps 21:71
Radio Gibraltar 24:103
Rock Scorpions 22:109
Scandals in 18™ century 5:9
Smuggling 13:89
Spaniards in Gibraltar after the Treaty of Utrecht 7:125
Spaniards in Gibraltar from 1704 to the Treaty of Utrecht 22:57; 23:63; 24:119
Telephone services in Gibraltar 18:40
Trade Unions 15:9; 15:31; 15:61; 15:79; 15:101
Victorian Times 4:70; 6:83
Water supply 2:60
Women of Gibraltar 10:67
Young Christian Workers 15:61

(10) Topography

Alameda Estate 19:86
Architecture, Edwardian, in Campo de Gibraltar 10:111
Architecture, Gibraltar 1:5
Beef Steak Cave 2:82
Bell, Gibraltar, in Fez 8:87
City Hall 1:19; 3:3
Devil’s Tower 19:56
Garrison Library 9:61
Governor’s Residence 7:81; 10:25
Height of the Rock 8:75
Holy Boys Cave 2:82
Java hulk 4:15
John Mackintosh Square 1:11; 2:83
Main Guard, proposed demolition 23:31
Main Square in Gibraltar 1:11; 2:83
Parson’s Lodge Battery 1:57; 2:7
Rock models 2:55
Sea 3:5
Street Names — comment 24:137
The Convent 7:81; 10:25
The Mount 12:17

(11) Travellers in Gibraltar




Bartlett, William Henry
Borrow, George
Description of Gibraltar
Moors

Reminiscences
Smugglers

Spaniards

19:73

20:100
3:61; 4:62; 5:77
19:73
6:63; 9:99
19:73
19:73

50



